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FROM ( SAC, PITTSBURGH (100-15206) (@w<)
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SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SM-C
00 ATLANTA

For the information of the Bureau and Atlanta,

Tz the University of Pittsburgh Student Activities Calendar
. : for the Fall trimester of 1966 reveals that Dr. MARTIN
o LUTHER KING is scheduled for a lecture at 12:00 noon,
November 2, 1966, in the Student Unlon Ballroom,
University of Pittsburgh, He was invited to the Univers
of Pittsburgh by the Student Union to speak in a gseries

: £ called "Pubilc Affairs Serles." No additional informatio
& available at this time concernlng KING's proposed visit.
e
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i._*.__. 4 (C./ Pa., advised of above Informatlon by SA-,
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-~ 1e '
t‘ -t . .
mew c @- Bureau (RM) |
“fAg’. apvlanta (100-5586) (RM) | .

. * .1 - Pittsburgh

3 *  Ecg/ngm.
y‘g LL"\ ‘(5)/n9

Wi o

-; Tl t;- ‘,’g,n:".‘,r\\\g\) s ..‘_“‘ . '. - | | ,, | _ 2[71 /4
ao Ty AR Jou [lhl e
\_\_\\\‘Eﬁ?\‘f\‘?x«- SW ' 27 B0\
L \S PNV N & . a SEP
RE‘\\\ B 1%' __A i
\g'aﬁb‘:‘ﬂ/ - Y ELL

Buy Us. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

S20CT 31966



-7 Transmit iLe following in

P Ilohr,
Lir. T ‘Ck__....___
e Cersor

DA

o Alr. Collnioa
Mr. Coomad
e Tr

FEI

Date:~ =+ -~

//-.-\.,'5-

D T
{Type in plainiext or code) Mr. insar
) Ao [T Tl

|

|

i

1f

Iy 1 . - CL
Ii.’[: G:la
},

i

-,

A-!—_f‘-‘-——/.-.

e S e e —— L v ————— e S — — — — —— —— — ——

P rs'on'ty) ' t

priey S :J'LE:.:."

| Aisa Ga..dy._._.__

—e—— e ey —

-
LI LUU0N, SZo ]
. wrmre wpeoee fm L fymmm !
S.‘.C, v 4§ 034_ - —".;:'.;’) |?,,uu 5 U.\ C )
.-.\
e e s
P /\ L. b
‘ .
TTTAITD L SO M s s e / *
MhR i g e i s —— A
— . — cm— 'y

am- s ST
SSLD0R RCELI L, TL Tl LD . .
Baesyy B -
oL Y -

4 mpqe

(R - ——— ek
" i ol a0 !
/-...‘..'/vv ¥

SRt AT ey e e
——r e W e

Tr—m . -
ik Wt k1L

LIUE ConcZilit

3 .
i - a-% Telsem £
- 11 \
- Y i { Iln Deloach b

[ 34

B

¥ HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
N NTELIAL BYSM

\’ .
o ' , bo?‘ |

P~ Zurezu (FID)
T2 - £ion Fradciser (XI)
Dlne T - 106670 ¢
e ey, NOT NGT RECORDED
150 0CT 7 1966
D
INALA S
ALL INFORMAT?. C3iTiRINED

Sent

T’ N
Foproves: X P\

70 oc‘r i’iﬂ@d& A Creres

P R

mmn e T e

L

—
-
"

ORIGIFAL P1rmn 1y 77 &/



N ) - /
j el : -
N Vo /
- e - —ty
FEDLFAL B'JU AT ey o4 U"’Z‘} -

cUlulﬂlJI lb; i

-t —,.--J-l . .
SEP 2TV /f/ S ’
FBI WASH DC* —_—— Y A
R - wiel £..v 3 L /-/
vt ‘Q:“.‘r" / [1 i -

,, | AL MEORIAATED ;‘_';r‘"‘- &y n
i ~ FBI' SAN FRAN HEREN l< - S oty ks ¥ / -
. 22274 URGENT 9-27-66 BLMDATE L= 56 o -
1 ! ""'—"‘ T T -
,Po/mrcmn. NEW YORK, WASHINGTON FIELD |~ // -~y y@‘/ iz
: fﬂ/
o5z \ FROM SAN FRANCISCO (62-NEW) 2P é(/ / e f J 54
«;' -\\ g N 4 - 7

UNKNOWN SUBJECT = THREAT AGAINST SENATOR ROBERT Fe KINNEDY AND MARTIN
(:) - . .- - - - . ———

'EE?HER KING, SEPTEMBER TWENTY-SIX LAST, MiSCELLANEOUS INFORMATION CON-

CERNING.
. . = ‘?\
Army Intelllgence—: ~
* I PRED F IF TEENTH_INTCT THREE NINT TUQ onE N\
EAST. BAY SHORE BOULEVARD, PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED THIS DA:E'
/\\Q\THAT hr:.r- MOON BAY, }
o > R
\) REPORTED THE FOLLOWING TO WIS OFF ICE: SR «~s orivine SGUTH ON O
N : ' , _ a8 )
<3 CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY ONE AND PICKED UP A MAN WALKING SOUTH ALONG THE ~
g o - ' . . - ; . '
HIGHWAY WHO WAS WEARING A BLUE JACKET WITK A LARGE WHITE CROSS ON ™
HIS: BACKs HE CARRIED A PLASTIC ZIPPER-TYPE FOLDER AND STATED HE WAS B
A MEMBER.OF THE OUOTE WHITE ARMY, UNQUOTE. HE STATED FURTHER THAT %
D R
HIS NANE uas— THAT HE WAS WELL KNOWN IN NEW YoRK 2.'\10 WASHINGTON %
700 ~ /1 0
DsCe FOR DEMONSTRATIONS AND THATHE HAD BEEN BEATEN UP 'BY THREE BLACK g

MUSLIMS IN WASH;NGTON; QD.C.);WHILE AN _ARMY INTELLI%E CE UFFICPR
OCi v l-..iw

AND A MENBER OF ma NATIONAL BROADCASTING COMPANYN@IOﬁECORDT"
STATED THAT HE WAS OUT.TO GET EVEN wxm some” onpz_a %\%"ﬂ?ﬁ‘i‘ s-..,,P;.ANI\"D

“
TO KILL SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY AND MARTIN LUTHER xms. —

END OF PAGE ONE T —— 7 é} — Lo i
IR RA b |u Recton |7 Toris
ESbcﬁmgs ol

C et A e e




PAGE T Ct -

HE OPENED THE PLASTIC FOLDER AND GAVE MOUNT A PICTURE OF A BUILD=

ING WHICH _APPE!_\RED T0O HAVE A CARBINE RIFLE LEANING AGAINST AN UNKNOWN

-
i
hd
i3
-
4

CBJECT- IN THE FOREGROUND. HE COMMENTED, QUOTE THIS IS SOMETHING TO
REMEMSER ME BY, UNQUOTE.
"THE MAN GOT OUT oOF @ c/: AT THE INTERSECTION OF MIRAMONTES
\U\wa{m anp H1GHWAY ONE, AND @EIIROTIF 150 THE HALF MOON BAY POLICE

N Army Intelligence
DEPARTMENT AND THE ONE HUNDRED F IF TEENTH INTC<

N - DESCRIBED THE INDIVIDUAL AS A WHITE MALE, APPROXIMATELY
FORTY YEARS OF AGE, MEDIUM BUILD, LIGHT BROWN HAIR, AND FULL BEARD.
- ) ' ©Army Intelligence
’ KILL BE INTERVIEWED PHOTOGRAPH WILL BE OBTAINED FROM_INTCs
Letterhiead Memorandu Son Francisco
AND _LRM WILL FOLLOW. Wormcs, U.S. SECRET SERVICE
AND SAN MATEQ COUNTY.SHERIFF 'S OFF ICE NOTIF IED. o=
END
. GJG
FBI WASH DC
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FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (157-1261)  HEREIN IS UNCLALS.iLo

™ 1 DIRECTOR, TBI MLLINFORMATIC.. SaGTARI

Aty
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SUBJECT: DEMONSTRATIONS, cuicaco  DATEI-12.€1

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
CONFERENCE (SCLC),

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

RN

Re Chicago teletype dated 9/23/66 to Bureau.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 13 copies, for
Atlanta two, of anLHM concerning the captioned matter,
A copy of this LHM is being provided the USA, Chicago.

Chicago is following and the Bureau and Atlanta

vill be appropriately advised of developments. e
/ e D
’ / Agency G2, ONI, OSL CRD
g /;/ . Date Forw.... SCP 28 1965
p
/ 5\5@' How Forw, oS
{5-t, au (Enc. 13) (ru) o / RACIAL UNIT
(Y - 100-106670) -(MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.)

(1 - 100-438794) ¥(Cominfil ~ SCLC)
3 - Atlanta (Enc. 2) (RM) -,
(1 - 100-5586) (MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.)

rch (1 = 100-5718) (Cominfil SCLC) .
eC « P Chicago ’
(1 « 157-413) s v A {, Ty

(1 - 105-16238

(1 - 100-35356) 5" RECORDED

202 SEP.291966 v 17

FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) - (576

A»rovol % Sent

,.590 G P mf Agent tr‘;’ﬁhmo

ORIGINAT. FTFN IN 7
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UN(TED STATES D’.EPABTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chiocago, Illinois
September J4, 1966
'uny-'-‘

‘ 157-1261 PLL m”"‘R,A\Ti“ ’ ‘ ;- -
HER “ L} L"‘vuu..uii H.-IJ

DEMONSTRATIONS, CHICAGo  DATE/-17-%! BY
FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) - Lok
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP

CONFERENCE (8CLC),

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

RACIAL MATTER

4TSIV ING 49 BRW WV

(D
i ——; - (°)
resu of Investigation (FBI) in the evening

of September 33, 1966, that during the atternoon of this
date, 123 pickets from the East Garfield Park Union to End

Slums had picketed at the offices of Balin Realty, 21 North
Pulaski Avenue, Chicago, protesting slleged slum and vermin
infested conditions in buildings opented and managed by
Balin on Chicago's West Bide. The pickets had been led by
Reverend William Briggs, Pastor of the Warren Avenue Con-

gregational Church, 3101 West Warren Avenue, headquarters

?53 in Chicago of the SCLC.

355 The East Garfield Park Union to End Slums is

T operated semi-independently as anasrm of the CFM but was £f7(D)
4.4 originally set up and organized under the sponsorship of

o the S8CLC in early 1966 as part of its general anti-slum

campaign here. hndviud that the demonstration lasted

o from approximately 3:30 to 4:15 PM. Representatives of the

E pickets had entered the offices of Balin during the demon-

stration,and at 4:15 PN Mr, Balin requested police department
officers on the scene to remove these individuals, When
requested to leave the premises by the officers, the demon-
strators complied and left with no disorder or disturbances.
There were no arrests during the course of the demonstrationa,

JOPEIRG 1 W

This document contpins neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it

and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.

e

ENCLOSURE
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DI:ONSTRATIONS, CHICAGO
FREEDOM MOVEUENT (CFi)-
SOUTHIRN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
CONFELEXCE (SCLC),

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

date, llartin Luther Klng, J1., together with six others named

the afternoon of this

in the August 19, 1966, injunction limiting civil rights marches

in Chicago, had filed a petition with Circuit Court Judge
Cornelius Harrington. The petition had requested that a forth-
coming request to dissolve this injunction should be heard by
a judge other than Harrington, Harrington being charged with
prejudice in this petition. The eignth party originally

named in the injunction is presently incarcerated in the
House of Correction, Chicago, for violation of the provisions
of the injunction and did not sign the petition. Harrington
agreed that the hearing on the forthcoming request to
dissolve the injunction, expected to be formally filed during
the coming week, would b2 assigned to another Circuit Court
judege,

Pertinent portions of the above information were

subsequently provided the following:
Mr. N, Rarzen, Office of the United States Attorney, Chicago

57@)

Secret Sexrvice, Chicago

egion 1, 113th INTC Group, Evanston, Ill,

-2 %



Fr.\-*:l (Rgv, A-2284) ° o i LY L. ¥
£ \_/(‘ . "-‘1_‘,". 3
= FBI
Date: 9/20/66
Transmit the following in
{(Type in plaintext or code)
Vig ATRTEIL AIRMAT],
{Priority)
TO: DIRECT(R, FBI
L FROM:  SAC, JACKSON (157-612 (P) /
pe ALLEGED PLAN TO KILL MARTIN
- LUI’I{EE }(ING GRENADA, MISSISSIPPI /
= é/ ~- RM ? ’
3 A
/"\

Re Jackson tel to Bureau, 9/15/66}/

Enclosed for the Bureau are 11 copies
of LHM re captioned matter. Two copies furnished
/ Atlanta,

One copy of LHM furnished USA, Oxford
and Secret Service, Jackson. Two cOpies of LHM
furnished INTC, Jackson.

b7@J INTC, Secret Service, Jackson, Mississippi,
m MHSP, and H Grenada
Police Department, Grenada, Mississippi, advised 9/17/66.
4. Atlants was requested in retel to notify KING. “
LEAD ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
TACKSON HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
: R DATEJ-12-%¢1 _BY SPddfumiyL

| AT GRENADA, MISSISSIPPI (03§

Recontact Revbte/nd B D, é( |
B - Bureau , (Enc, 11)ENCLOab1 ﬁﬂ" %Z/ // // )——‘2'] |3/

2 - Atlanqa
2. - Jacksgn (157-6712) REC 32 14 SEP.23,19664
HLlf/pac AGENCY: Ar'SI 0\'1 OSI;SEC. SER.} — i, SO

RD RAO

N DATE F. 0 %ﬂ
/ W LG
,,/{ﬁ? : Omajc<c __M
Sent M Per
Agent in Charge /CC/? T LA #3772 yﬁv :
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UNITE STATES vrf <TMENT OF JUST “E
FEDL’ L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION %

Jackson, Mississippi A

Septemter 20, 1966

ALLFGED PLAN TO KIiL
MARTIN LUTHER KING,
GRENADA, MISSISSIPPI
RACIAL MATTFRS

47

. 87C)  entasisrt,
furnighed the following information to Special Agents

of the FBI on September 17, 1966:

ALLIN;ORHpT S

- [ Y

HEREIN IS UNC: JEQ':,':

DATE I1-¢1 B\ BYSP-o Jitsia

o768



FE ;RAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- A

&

1 Date__3/20/66

ng information voluntarily er being
édvised of the identities of the interviewing Agents:

, ’f He was advised bym
F § R, vhon he declined to identify. on

September 1/, 1966, that

?héd been approached
by two jte men on that same date with a recu st
in advance of a murder.

A e ———
advised that

F ¢
related to that the two men confided W \\_

they were actively involved in a plot to kill Reverend \‘)

N MARTIN LUTHER KING,and they desired SNSRI

ta sdvance (Y
Fdid not discuss the matter any
further w e two men and informaed then char he woulid

. not have anything to do with them or their proposition.
chen contacted and reiated
ove formation to him ronsidered

~ry 8 strictly confidential eiationsnip,

stateMe matu=e of

t!e!r re!ations!i ‘¢ that uld be a direst
violation of to ditclose the
name of ut in Che event ot an fnc~ident. he

would diéClos dentity of—

N

stated that he wayg not avare
of the identir:s of the two men who spprosched ——.
however, he felt that they were must Iikclv local rea. ant-
- of Crenada, _
e
E VYA e Greies o tsedpgd ) _Fre#. tart o i%7-601¢
o v -
v o« (I o
BT & 2 _ . Date -ita.ec XA
B 3--ymant contoing ~ulihar ro--v ne. ©ostie - of the FBI i 4 the 5 'y o' the FBi ond 1 Inaned Io ¥o2r agen ¢

R, e agire 0 e EEEE SYN-'R
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He also stated that he would recontsact -
to try to influence him to make direct comtact
FBI to furnish the information to that



ALLEGED PIAN TO KILL
MARTIN LUTHER KING,
GRENADA . MISSISSIPPI

This document contains neither recommendations

{ ner conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
s FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

A A
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September 21, 1968

Felt

Cale

Fosen

Sulliver —
—

raved —_—
ML

H
Ty
W
F~
199]
: Your letter of September 15th, with enclosure,
) has been received.
,t With respect to your inquiries, information
) contained in the files of the FBI must be maintained as con-
e fidential in accordance with regulations of the Department
B of Justice. Itrust you will understand the reason for this
policy.
F77 WAILED 11 Sincerely yours,
3 o 5EP 2 11966 J. Edgar Hoovex
- SOMM.FBI
_ NOTE: Bufiles disclose no information identifiable with
- correspondant. x
HRH:emm . N ;‘
3 i . s
® _~ ALL INFORMATION CONFE\INED L@
e -
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIE] ) A
= .- . S El_., !m.h“ ) ‘
i ¢ UATEI:U:EL—BY ] @ 4 /
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-+ My Calighom o AL : i
 Contod ) /: ':-. / . ' &kn 3

vt

L/

Te! Ik e - .
bl ——
_—,,5 SO m‘%@b recerype it ]
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September 15, 1966

. ::'W(ﬁ ,"

, Mr, J, Edgar Hoover
. Dir, Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C,

Dear 8ir,

Inclosed 1s a post card I recieved om a friend.
I have read a great deal about Martin L¥Xing and bhis
nssociations with various knowh members oY commnist
‘ front organizations., Can you or the bureau give me any
S informstion as to the validity of this card and how
the information was obtained,

I would arpreciate it if you would look into this
T matter and inform me of your findings at your earllest
convience, Thank you,

Sincerely yours,

(
JE— ZON 0

ST wwy oo /96 67,-
) Nk 5 00 156670~ 2710

/’"f‘/\ ’._/f‘ P '/
e /'/‘, " . / ~ B SEp 29 t5~s
oo .:r-; . 4 D [958
@,ﬂ,QLOSW'E . —_—
\ - .:__' - " ER - M
BN KT Honvs
CORRLS! 0}“{)
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| ST PR SV : .

Z Martin Luther King at Communist Training Schoo}\
ot = . - j N - ) & -

L]
.

ALL INFORMATION CoTAR Y
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIE:
DATEL10.8 BY SPY 2 hvt

ba?b

JCo—- 106670~
ENCLOSURE




4750 (3-7-79) )
\S J e
XXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION _
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

/
m/Deleted under exemption(s) ‘b ( ) with nn segregahble
material available for release to you.

[] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

3 DPocoment(s) originating with the following govemment agencylies)
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemnment agency(ies};
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the maierial to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

“Se—r. [J For your information:

[ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

JOoO - 06l 20~ 274/

XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXX XX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXOXX

R/D0S



FD-'.! Tev. 5:22-84) _ A v

. ( )
ALL INFORMAT!OMN CONTAINED .
HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIED

DATE J-1141 . BY SPYa i pee: /0366

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

Vie ___ AIRTEL
{Priority)
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
FROM: SAC, BOSTON (100-35794) (RuUC)

s
MARTIN LUTHER KING, .JR.

C;L/d gg:- gTLANTA

= Re Pittsburgh airtels to Bureau dated 9/7/66
“ |7 and 9/9/66.

and New York for information.
LEAD:
INDIANAPOQLIS

/J‘f" ‘VV
H ";‘f

4

At Indianapolis, Indiana.

W11l determine to whom phone number WA-5-8965,
Indianapolis, is listed; check indices on subscriber and
advise ,Atlanta. Ve

3-Burcau (100-106670) (Eng. B;S
- 2-Atlanta (100-5586) (Encs. 2)51-107
1-Pittsburgh (100-15206; (Enc. 1) (Info) =20 SEP 24 1985

2-Indianapolis [Encs., 2
1-New York (Eng. 13 (Infof e e
1-Boston (100-35794)

: TN HIaDDTANES OF HA

(105 WO oo .,-7- IR Q\"M tof
. s ‘ e
i o o Al tpEe

N
closed fo reau are eight copies of a 1LHM \D\
captioned concerning ef to determine
the identity and location of one ﬁwbo reportedly
stated he was going to shoot MART G.

Two coples of the LHM are being sent to Atlanta,
Office of Origin; two to Indianapolis and one to Pittsbu;?h

4y

- “ENCLOSURE (EC R AR IS R I

2710

- - H { :) ‘ ‘].‘i \' " L - & ' v
930 Y Py Wined LHM 721 790
. : ent

Per

Special Agent in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

September 23, 1966

Boston, Massachusetts

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No,

S were searched
. at reglstration num s i1ssued to the
*ﬂent&l, Boston, Massa-
chusevts, for a 1966 Che Sedan, color
tan.
5\
- e 22 September 22, 1066, (R,
F
- ver!!ied that assac!usetts registra!ion? _ \
was 1ssued to one of their rental cars which had U
from the west coast by a "car
who returned the car at the - \)

N
:7 Q‘ recent}'y ar
. ,-[-_‘_ ) a gENCy a gan  International Airport, East
RN \ ston, Massachusetts on September 9, 1966, ,
ol N e
3. % N -stated that-is one of a
ki &3+ -F . ™ number of InJependent car drivers who float around.
o i ‘') the country and chauffeurs rental cars back to t
o > original location from which they were hired.
' s o is not an employee of entals but has
fgcq . been used by the comp requent occasions as a
~— =D "car jockery".
r ’
has no record of an address for
contacted 1f

~t
L vag
éxd ...... d or what area of the
Stout he Judges him te, be "a loud mouth and a big
talker but not a man of action.”

== \:
o2 -—
‘5 —and no idea how he could be
needed the country he comes from.
Prom the cmall degree of contact he has had with

Losadet 432377
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B
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ol

ptember 13, 1966,

e
mﬁentals, Logan Interna a
18 alrly frequent contact with

no ldea of how to locate him. Heé searche ecords for
a contract a had been hired to take a car out of
Boston for entals but was unable to find a

record.

s . Kennedy Airpor
New York, was fairly well acquainted withP

f uent contact with that office, ces not now where
#nves but can contact him thro phone number in
ndlanapolils, Indiana,

*stated that from his contact with -he has
found him a big talker who likes to hear himself talk. He

trancports cars at a much loywer rate than other Jockeys and has on
several occaslons presented bwith small gifts.

On September 21, 1966, agsachu~-
setts State Police, advised tha S O ce at Logan

International Airport had no record of 1t; he recalled being

told thath been guestioned on his arrival at the
alrport wi the entals car 1n question concermn-
ing personal beldW® € reportedly stole from some riders

he abandoned in Kansas City, Missouri. had claimed he ~
left the property in the custody of another person in Kansas

City and since his story checked out nothing came of the

matter, -was not arrested and no record was made,

M CONTAINED

ALL INFORMATIONT
HERE}FJ ]i ;Egﬁ' QIFIEd
DATE |- -
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Vie AIRTEL BB RATION CONTAINED—

<L WEORRATION 00

}

g ’I
%“ ' FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (157-3583) (C)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI MYM

)L SUBJECT: PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING A e s

}‘ TO CHARLOTTE, N. C. i
9/20-21/66 "
RM (KLAN) ,

Re Charlotte airtel to Bureau, 9/15/66, enclosing
LAM, and Charlotte teletypes to Bureau 9/20/66 and 9/21/66.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 1l copies and
Atlanta 2 copies of LHM in captioned matter., Also
enclosed for Bureau are 3 copies and Atlanta 1 copy each -
of two newspaper articles appearing in 9/22/66 Charlotte

Obgserver Dispatch quoted in part in LHM,

Copies of LHM being furnished to Secret Service,
military intelligence and USA, WDNC, asheville,

Pt s Al TeMms T d e

Copies of LHM being furnished Atlanta pDivision

for their information. cL URE
@- Bureau (Encs. 17) (RH)?

2 - Charlotte (1 - 157-177 Sub g)

THG: amh ~

m 2o SEP 24 1966
AGENCY: “R —
DaT

HOV ol

C C- Wick) ‘ilr;}'c AT +LHNM 354 tro

2 - atlanta (Encs. 4) (rw) REC M4 / JJ-/ééé 74’
£-108 =

—

L/

i

0

,f/\

| R W

62’g¥j§'—3% Agent in Charge sent M et
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Transmit the following in

FBI

Date:

{Type in plaintext or code)

Y S P

{Priority)

CE 157-3583

was obtained by SA

Information in i Iiiibuted to —

Information in LHAM attributed to
Special Agent, N. C. SBY, was obtained by SA

Inasmuch as MARTIN LUTHER KING has departed the
Charlotte area apparently without incident, this matter will
be considered closed.,

N

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge



(" N1TED STATES DEPARTMENT{I JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION
Charlotte, North Carolina
September 22, 1966
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PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

RACIAL MATTERS (KLAN)

Reference is made to memorandum at Charlotte,

North Carolina, dated September 15, 1966, captioned as above.
o o —
advised
a arance H
n ad been advi l%;
: bmk—

KING would be N,/‘
accompanie . LLIAMS and two other individuals,f"

e pp- .
ved to be bodyguards of KING's.

—stated KING yould be met at the N;__c;'/
Charlotte Airport by Dr Dr. REGINALD A WKINS and would be

transported to the gymnasium of Johfison C. Smith University

in Dr. HAWKINS®' Cadillac which would be driven by police
officer COSTEN. It believed only KING, HAWKINS, Officer

COSTEN and a Dr. GAY|WILMORE of New York City would be in
the vehicle on The tr + a fr

et W e B e v -

:
o
2

-.1? tOo and ue aa.Lywa.b- it C-f
t

pu—
This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

Sg===g

gf its contents are not to be dlstrlbuted outside
your agency. ‘>

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ’\Ob\
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED W NN L
DATE )-t7-¥1 BYSPYIMNN'/ O - [ 0 O 7

o0




PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
‘TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

"Phe Observer DiSpatch"a daily Charlotte, North

Paraldas P e - T ] ddem tawmriem Al Dambkamloas 30N 1L L
o Wl W A A llc'ﬂyﬂyﬁl Fl J.Il J.‘-ﬂ LABOUT WL acyu!:ulu!:l. L) Fa- A "L )
under the caption "King wWon't March Here®" furnished the
following:

"Martin Luther King Jr. will not lead any
demonstrations when he comes to Charlotte
Wedneaday for a talk at Johnson C. Smith University,
according to his Atlanta, Ga., office.

1

A . v

Wi l" .

s - e

"A spokesman for King at the Southern
Christian Leadership Conference headquarters said
that he will arrive in Charlotte just in time
for his speech and depart shortly after he
delivers it.

"King is scheduled to speak on 'The
Dnited Drpshui-nr'lan Mission in the Southeasat®

N e YRS A A MR WSS A A e o L s e e A W

at 8 p.m. in the university gymnasium. The
public is invaited.

"His talk will highlight a three-day
meeting, beginning today at Queen Charlotte
hotel, of the United Presbyterian Commission
on Religion and Race.*"

L1(n)

advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING ar
Charlotte, North Carolina, Airport at 7:45 P.M. by chartered
plane. KING was accompanied by six persons including one
Negro female who appeared to be his wife. KING was transported
to Johnson C. Smith University by an officer of the Charlotte
Police Department and upon completion of his speech, was

::7.—3
P
.3
£
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i
3
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PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
T0 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,

SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

immediately returned to the airport with his plane departing
the Charlotte Airport at 10:50 P.M., September 21, 1966.
During KING's entire time in Charlotte, there was no
evidence of any demonstrations by members of the United Klans
of America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (UKA), or

other racially inspired groups.

'The Observer Dispatch, a daily Charlotte, North
Carolina, newspaper, in its edition of September 22, 1966,
listed, among other information, the following items which
are quoted:

*About 60 regular policemen-plus reserve
policemen-were assigned to various phases of King's
visit.

"Police Chief John Ingersoll was there, in
plain clothes, and two assistant chiefs. A 60-man
riot squad was ready to be assembled in less than
30 minutes, if needed.

"More Negro policemen were assigned to help
guard King than would otherwise have been used-
14 in all, four of them trained in riot control.

"During the introductions to Dr. King's
speech, the police department received a crank
telephone call threatening King's assassination
in the auditorium. A similar telephone threat -
had been received earlier in the day. Maj. Harkey
reassigned a few men, strengthening the guard
ingside the auditorium. <3bout ten policemen, not
counting plain-clothesmen, watching the audience.

.
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. PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

"After his speech, King immediately left JCS
for the airport, walking out the back door between
two lines of policemen holding hands. The two
motorcycles, the patrol car and the three
unmarked cars escorted the Cadillac fast and
circuitously across town, wailing and blinking
at every intersection, down Tuckaseegee, through
Westerly Hills, along 0ld Steele Creek Road and
out West Boulevard to the Airport.”

Vs
"The Observer Dispatch” referred to above, in
the same issue, gave the following information:

"King's address to an audience of almost
5,000 people inside and ocutside Johnson C. Smith
University gymnasium came at the invitation of
t nited Presbyteri ‘s isai )
Rellgion and Race meeting here this week. Qujb!

A characterization of the UKA is attached
as an appendix to this memorandum.
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APPENDIX

UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC. .
KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN mx'rzn KLAKS)

Records of Superior Court of Fulton County, Georgia,
show that this kian organlization was granted a corporate
- charter on February 21, 1961, at Atlanta, Georgia, under the
name United Klans, Khights of the Ku Klux Klan of America,  Inc.

] .

A source advised on February 27, 1961, that United
Klans was formed as a result of a split in U. S. Klans, Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan, Inc. According to the source, the split
resulted from a leadership dispute, and the United Kians has
the same aims and objectives as the parent group. These are
the promotion of Americanism, white supremacy, and segregation
of the races.

- The first source and second source advised in July,
1961, that United Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan of
America, Inc¢., merged with Alabama Knights, Knights of the Ku
Klux Kian. The merged organization established headquarters
in Suite 401, the Alston Building, Tuscaloosa, Alabama. The
organization 1s directed by ROBERT SHELTON, Imperizl Wlzard,
and 18 the dominant Klan group In the South with units in
uevera.L BDU.CHBI‘D bEaBEti.

Oon August 14, 1961, the second source advised that
the organization formerly known as United Klans, Knights of
the Ku Klux Klan of America, Inc.,, would be known in the future
a8 United Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan.
The second source s8aid the name was changed by a resolution
adopted at the National Klonvocation held July 8, 1961, at
Indian Springs, Georgla.

The second source alvised that at a meeting at
Prattville, Alabama, on October 22, 1961, a majority of the
klaverns of the U. S. Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Kian,
merged with the United Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan,

&
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APPENDIX

ot

UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA K6 INC.
KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN (NORTH CAROLINA)
{(UKA)

On August 17, 1964, a source advised that the North
Carolina organization of United Klans of America, Inc., Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan, became affiliated with the national
organization of the same group in the spring of 1961. The
State Headquarters was at the residence of North Carolina Grand
Dragon JAMES ROBERTSON JONES, Granite Jarry, North Carolina,
who is subordinate to the national organization with headquarters
in Tuscaloosa, Alabama.

The organization in North Carolina has the same aims
and objectives as the parent group; that is, advocacy of
segregation of the races and white supremacy.

On August 17, 1966, the same source advised that the
status, leadership, and affiliation of the North Carolina organi-~
gation have not changed., The State Headquarters is still located
at Granite Quarry, Nerth Carolina, but is no longer maintained
at the residence of Grand Dragon JAYES ROBERTSON JONES.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Charlotte, North Carolina
September 22, 1966

Title PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER
KING TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

Character RACIAL MATTERS (KLAN)

Reference Memor andum dated September 22,
1966, at Charlotte, North Carolina
captioned as above.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past. :

This document contalne neither recommendattions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is icaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outstdse
your ageacy.
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Police Fgree Eusy

By J.A.C. DUNN

police did not know whep King
Obssrver Sialf Writer

would arrive. Even then, Major
Martin Luther King got into Sam Harkey, commanding
town and out agal:, and that King's police shepherds, knew
was all the police cared about. only that King would fly into

The {i-ous need protection Charlotte at about 8 p.m. This
in public. but King needs it information  wag carelully
more than many VIPs. Char- guarded.
]otte-_polhce_ §tarted pr‘e.pa:mg At 3 p.m. three men were
for King's visit two weeks ago, : .

: : statiored at the Queen Char-

conferring with  Johnson C. ’ o

. & lotte Hotel, where King was
Smith officials, Queen Charlotie expected to hoid a press con-
hotel officials, airport officials, ference at 7
and among themselves, making ’
plans and alternate plans. Shortly before 6, nine urj-

Until 3 p.m. Wednesday, the furmeq policemen, two of them
e - on motorcycles, a patral car

- T 1

and six plainclothesmen in
v three unmarked cars gathered
@ \ at the east concourse of the
;:_.:, @ airport.
=T They waited for an hoyr
‘-’} D asd a halfl. because King's
= &? k chartered plane was delayed
3 &i‘ \ by mechanical troubles on
o~ cc’J,: Q, the ground in Atlanta,
—~ A) " : I
‘%3 - But nobody knew that at the
<3 : time. In fact, nobody even
Q . knew what kind of plane King's

ber, or what time he was
expected to leave Atlanta.

Q= N ‘*\,i I{p party was flying in, its num-
s

Some of the rd detail

{ 't en s where he
S g &\,’ w ::;e:omigv; ?rom. ¢

o~ e
At 5:45 about 33 poli?eme;,
some in plainclothes, started to
take stations in and around the

{Inajcate page, name of
newspaper, cily ana state.)

1C CHARLOTTZ OBSERVEIR
Charlotte, N. C.

Date: g.22-65
Editions

Author:

Editor:

Title:

Character:
or
Classification:
Submitting Office; CE

D Being Investigated
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Smith,

While iLe Talice escort wail-
ed at the airport, two yourz
men walked up to the east
concourse, one of them carry-
inZ-a simall suilcase, announced
themselves as Davidson College
students, and asked if they
could take pictures of King
when he landed. They wers
sent - away.

Later another young man
arrived with colored portrait
photographs of King, which he
‘wanted autographed. He too
was sent away.

Shortly after 7, the airport
contral  tower contacted all
incering planes, but could not
find King's plane. This indicat-.
ed that King was still at least
30 miles from Charlotte, be.
yond radio range. But a biue
and white twin-engine Cessna
arrived unexpectedly only a
few minutes later, and King
was whisked away in a Cadil-
lac driven by an enormous
policeman named Costrer, es-
corted by the motorcycles and
the cars.

West Boulevard ... Wilkin-
son Boulevard ... Morehiid
Street ... Summit .., Trace
... to the JCS campus, every
gate of which was guarded,
scme by two or three police-
men. Police reserves were
used, and one rather tipsy man
wandering down Beatties Ford
Road remarked in awe that
thiss mush be the biggest
crowd Biddlevilla had ever
sheen.

Apbout 60 regular police-
men—plus reserve police-
rien—were assigned to var-
ious phases of King's visit.

Police Chief John Ingersell
was there, in plain clothes, and
two assisiant chiefs. A 60-man
riot squad was ready to he
assembled in less than 30
minutes, if needed.

More Negro policemen were
jassizned to Heiy cyard King
thar would otherwise hiave been
wied—14 in all, four of them
irainod in riot control.

During the introductions to

department received a crank
telephone call threatening
hing's assaszination in the
auditoriurn. A similar telephone

reat had been received earl-
ier in the day. Maj Harkey
reassigned a few men,
strengthening the guard inside
the auditorium. About ten
policemen, not counting plain-
clothesmen, watching the aud-

ience. "

s
raediately left JCS for the
airport, watking out the back
door between two lines of
policemen holding hands, The
two motoreycles, the patrol car
and the three unmarked cars
escorted the Cadillac fast and
circuitously across town, wail-
ing and blinking at every
intersection, down Tuckasee-
gee, through Wasterly Eills,
along Old Steele Creek Road
and out West Boulevard to the
Airport.

The plane was not ready.
King walked Lhrough the
airport accompapied by five
policemen and {wse plaine.
clothesmen, and made a tele-
phone call from a telephone
booth. His suit was rumpled,
and he seemed tired.

The plane was ready, King
and three companions climbed
in and the engines revved. It
taxjed away, followed by the
assistart airport manager in a
radio car. The police stood
wajting a few minutes until it
took off.

The plane droned away into

the night toward Atlanta, and
L« policemen left in a little

caravan of their own, talking

about getting some supper.
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Says Vhites, Negree
L S

Side Sy Side Is Gea

By EARL LAWRIDMORE
Ohser.cr Stall Writer

“Striped power — hlack and white side by side.”

To that end Martin Luther King Jr. pledged himself
Wednesday night, “even if ] should be the last Negro on
earth who refuses to condone violence.”

King's address to an audience of almost 5.000 people
inside and outside Johnson C. Smith University gymnasium
came at the invitation of the United Presbyterian Chureh's -
Commission on Religion and Race meeting here this week.

Kinz singled out racial integration and poverty as “the
iwo greatest problems lacing
America today.”

He referred oﬂ.enslo - *“that
other America’ in which “our 22
million Negroes live in the triple ;
ghetta  of race, poverty and
human misery.” '

“More than 40 per cent of our
people live in inadequate houses
with . wall-to-wall  rats and
roaches,” he ezil. - —

And with a slightly trembling
voice he despaired for Nezre
children:

“Any society that will destroy
and rob litlle children of their
selfhood, keening them in over-
crowded and inzdequate schools,
stamping them with the badge of
inferiority, is revolting against
the Kingdom of God itself, ‘

—ti.

ALL INFORMATIC..
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“The problems of racial inte-
gration and poverly are moral
issues,” Kinz said. “And, as the
chuel Imeral suardian of the
cornnunity, the church must take
the lead.”

Referring (o theclogian Paul
Tillich's definition that *'sin is
scparalion,” he called sczTeza
lion "sn existential aliirmation
of man's tragic estrangemcat
from man.'"

“The ultimate logic of raciem

on available to the Negro in the ‘
struggle for huamsn Jdignity,"”
the head of the Southern Chris-
tian Leacdership Confereace
(SCLC) said.

“But I am net a consensus
leader — I don't decide what is |
right or wrong by taking a
Gailup poll of what people
think, I am not a searcker for
consensus but a mowir of
consensus.*

Nonviolence, King said, “uk
timately expcses our opponent,
weakens his morale and works

is genocide,” King said. "If a on his conscience.

man says I am not good enough

to eat at a lunch counter with.

him, or live beside him, he is

saying in substance that I de-

serve to be dead and non-
existent.”

“The Negro needs the white
map to save him from his fear,
and the white man needs the
Nezro to save him from his
gult,” ke added..

Referring to the New Testa-

meni parable of Dives
Lazarus, King
"Dives went to hel not because
he was rick but bec use he
sought te be a conscienticus
objecter in the war on povertv,

“There is nothing new about
poverty.'

King said poverty was the
spawning ground of many of
the [rustrations leadinz to ra-
cial urrest. He was grecied

most prolonged applausz when
he charzed “too many forces n
cur nation arc more concerned
gbout winning the war in
Vietnam Lhan right here.”

Calling for mtre money for
{iie antipoverly war, he chided
: the U.S.

the moon™ as creating a so-
ciety where “we end up with
guided missiles and misguided
‘men.

“But I sull believe ncoviol-
ence is the most portent wcap-

and
commented, shall overcome.™

“Black and white together, we

with the audicnce’s loudest and

space program and |
“ihe billjons (o put a man on
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FBI

Date:

9/22/66

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Viﬂ AIRTEL

(Priarity)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
‘A" FROM: SAC, PHILADEEZ?IA (100-46230)
|  SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
! SM - C
LA

Re my alrtel dated 9/19/66.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the original
and seven coples of a letterhead memorandum concerning XING.
Coples are being furnished Atlanta, Newark, New York, and
Chicago for information.

Inasmuch as 1t has been reported KING will arrive
on Flight 215 whlch originates in Newark, possibility exists
KING will travel to New York and then proceed to Philadelphia,

Sov
3_< Bureau (100-106670)CEe. 8) (RM)
- Atlanta (100-5586 nc, 2) (RM)
- New York (Enc. 1)
Newark (Enc. 1)
Chicago (Enc. 1) e
Philadelphia (100-46230) S

bt bt s o
'

CJW:PSM

ACTEUY: v hi ovr e qeon
RS o sEp 240
Lo %&”h@n_“_ Ji, m—
< —_
EY: ‘\Q#P!,WZ_C;_“___
608

e ﬂ‘@w

5 wif gg- [ 06679 -XT

¥4

IR -
511 0100 le-t4 74

wh K9 ol
APD%{V d; - be 01N Sent M Per

0CT 4 1968ecicl Agent in Charge
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V W L _TED STATE$ DeARTMENT O ,USTICE

1[. 5
A '”'“-,?‘,-"; FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
SRe’ . v
‘;&Fﬁfﬁ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
In Reoly, Puccr N
éu;? e Sentember 22, 1966

MARTIN LUTHER KING

crequ e 1s made to a previous communication captioned as
lentamber 0, 1966,

w4

ng
Jobs N va ?hiladeliphia via Natlona r Lines at 3:53
.oony ieT lemuyer 20, 1966 fle will appear at the “Preedom Show"

: q_;:\f;ﬁﬁﬁ and stey overnight at the Bellevue-Stratford Hotel,
e f*n sfsc plens to appear at this affailr which 1s expected
— 4rzF "reroximzcely 11,500 peopl e,

j
inquiry the reservations office of National Alr Lines
( T.ecvs Tilight 215 18 due to arrive in Philadelphia at 3:53 p.m. on
' Temppoer T, 1OSE This particular flight originates at Newark, N.J.,
. Z2J [.o

advised that hotel had no reservation or

Rt ¢l learned King plan:t to spend the night elsewhere, possibly
. % pril-ate home,

-

b
— T-13 document contains neither recommendations nor
Ll s ol the FBIL. 14 18 the property of the FBI and is loaned
- Jie no--ciy 1t and Lts contents are not to be distributed outside
~—
L2 4 -



4-3 (Rev. 1-27-g8)

- % Tolgon
/ ) Deloach

\
DECODED COPY £

Tavet
Trotter

O AIRGRAM O CABLEGRAM xxRADIO S TELETYPE [..—

——-—..-___———--—...—-——-—---—------———_....———-—-—...-——-..——-—-————-—_———-

/

R 56 — /
} . 4
URGEN /9-23-66 1:51 PM vf) J{"‘
0 BiRECTOR ATLANTA AND CHICAGO 5 S
-4 b ,{O
OM SPRINGFIELD 231710

; &)
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,, SM-C|
Py 2

-
- P

" RESIAIRTEL TO BUREAU AUGUST 25, LAST.

~,

el TN L e bed.

"ILLENOIS STATE REGISTER, ™ A SPRINGFIELD EVENING

= NEWSPAPER CARRIED ARTICLE SEPTEMBER 22,LAST, INDICATING KING

NOT APPEARING SPRINGFIELD, SEPTEMBER 24, NEXT, FOR SPEECH
R BEFORE {LLINOIS AP EDITORS ASSOCIATION ANNUAL MEETING AS N
s~., SCHEDULED. |INSTEAD REV., ANDREW J, YOUNG, TOP AIDE IN SCLC, &5
__# REPORTED TO APPEAR (N KING'S PLACE, SPRINGFIELD POLICE AND &+

SHERIEBF 'S OFFICE HAVE NEVER RECEIVED ANY COMMUNICATIONS OR
REQUESTS AND ARE SHOWING ABSOLUTELY NO INTEREST IN THiS MATTER,

6L ) - N AN
LHM FOLLOWS, Rec 3¢ 700 o= 7 )0 |
" . L SEP 26 1366
, %
1 RECEIVED: 2:23 PM LIt G -

)
\

('n

z.r-‘r'r ne
- e b, R

l@ﬂum rspmm the above message is 20 be disseminated outside the Bwreou, it is suggested thal it be suitably

paraphrased in order Lo protect the Bureau's cryptographic systema.

o



43 (Rev. 1-2788 N

. ‘

-

’ Tolson
Peloach

¥ uonr
Wick
Casper _
Callahan
Conrod
Felt

DECODED COPY °
— AIRGRAM  CABLEGRAM O RADIO caTEI-ETYPE

_________________________________ Goma
12:43 PM  URGENT 9-23-66 MRB dg
TO DIRECTOR (100-106670) AND DALLAS ﬁffaf‘ ,
b FROM ATLANTA 231610 ﬁﬂfifﬁﬁlgy? -
()ﬁ MART I N LUTHE#QQiNG,_gﬁ;, SM-C. f‘ﬂ?liﬁﬁfk 0
, L/ v
:) ){ RE DALLAS TELETYPE TO ATLANTA SEPTEMBER 21 LAST CAPTIONED
5 "STOKELY CARMICHAEL, RM, ORGANIZATION"™ AND ATLANTA TELETYPE
;;' TO DALLAS SEPTEMBER 22 LAST, CAPTIONED "STOKELY CARMICHAEL,
1S-M1!SCELLANEOUS."
=3
1 b()
3
A
f% REASCE FCR _,.-.....
p%: %.F bet ,m Fo 73. ﬁzc 70 s SEP 27 1966
nmussmcmw.-.-
6 < SEY 501966 —_—

If the intelligence contained in the above me ssage is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

' Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. Ope or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

EB/ Deleted under exemption(s) 46 (Q with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

temad b A o Al 4. W_____ 2o B:_a B - ]
HIEI (ALY WO R Ty parey. 1

name is listed m the titie only.

[0 Documentis) originating with the following government agency(ies)
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
a8 the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBL

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}):

“w.. [ For your information:

D/The following number is to be used for reference regyrding these pages:

0o - /06670 - 2 706 7,,9;,,9'(

o

). 6.6.0.6.6.6.0.0 .60 ¢ ¢.0.0.6.4.¢.4
g DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEL/D0I

W e —— o, i e e e e - ) . Sy e . - . —
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© FBI .
Date: 9/22/66

Transmit the following in

m&)l or code)
AIRTEL ALL \NFORMAI\‘O:\NQETSJ’?

it _TS_UH {Priority
SR e ft Y5 Mot

Lo b
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (100-10075) (C)

SCHEDULED APPEARANCE OF
DR. MARTIN LUTHER/KING + JR. .. AX_
AT JOHNSON C, SMITH UNIVERSITY, ~ -
CHARLOTTE, N, C., 9/21/66
SM - C

>
v( ; Re Charlotte airtel to Bureau, 9/13/66.

. J’ Enclosed for the Bureau and Atlanta are 9 and 1
s 7' copy respectively of LHM in captiooed matter.

',\+\ LHM disseminated locally to rmilitary intelligence

and Secret Service. b(") b-/p/

-in enclosed LEM —

Enclosed LHM is classified confidential as it
contains information from a confidential informant of
continuing value, and unauthorized disclosure of this
information could possibly compromise this informant to the
detriment of the national defense interest.

No further action being takenm by Charlotte.

OSU 139
C 57\1 REB' /CJ J(:, 7‘)/;,

{
= Bureau (Enc, 9) (RM) e
- Atlanta (100-5586) (Enc. 1) (RM)
= Charlotte o SEP 24 18

ﬁ\,

105

At‘

g
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I BRSY PR . - b g

S PRI '
- \ ecsfoe n\.ﬁ}gﬁd
’.E' : v : 7 : . A

S e

N
5
,J‘-J\,nx.n

S

f);\ ft— HTy 14 a2 927 97D

[ “<1~ Sent M Fer

ppsgs‘t %@1'9%‘.‘1 in Charq}\
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 1USTICE '

{
\' _.DERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGs-‘ON

sl 2y P T 1 r + e 'N na
In R'P’J’» Please Refer w0 o ’ crth Caroli

File No. seytember 22, 1966 LONFFRENL AL

ALL INFORMATION CONTAL

SCHFD.LED APFEARANCE OF N 1S 1IN
ﬁrﬂﬁg‘%“;"m \  DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. HEREIN 1S UN LASSIH_‘-
D S oemwg N AT :iNSON €. SMITH UNIVERSITY,DATE J-1741  DVSPY

SLIP(S} nﬁ.l!ﬂ ‘-\A‘llm CHARLNTTE, NORTH CAROLINA . _‘h\l‘-

DATE__ {1 {4711 LXEITiATH §E“,‘Ef1?£L?.L 1966 L>7¢ =

* Referen-« 1~ made to previous communication in
: tter dat«<d Svptenkher 13, 1966, at Charlotte, North

- - - arll o A - E R ] &5 iRl AVWERERE,; 2RI L

F A e that LARRY
~ ~—LIGHTNER, Pin1:-«: =! ¥ Samiad's Mosque 36, Charlotte, North
/j Carolina, stazrd ~- Sa‘'.ridey, September 17, 1966, that his LL?S
group in Charlectts »+2:i1 take no action at all regarding '
the visit of MaE '~ L' !YER KING to Charlotte on September 21, L'I(D)
o 1966. LIGHTNER - .- 3°-a *rnat fhis group would not attend
—-d the speech of XIv' .+ *o.-=.oan C, Smith University and would
just ignore bar

z2avi - o Acptember 22, 1966, that KING
] spoke in the gwym s-1_.+ 3* ‘chnson C, Smith University at
8 p.-u., Sep:f—'ﬂb‘.?' 21 i?5, as scheduled. There werse
approximately 5 it ¢wr-on= 31n attendance and KING talked
, on racial 1ntegrs- 1. 12z =g¢eial conditions of the Negro.
{: He advocated a s~ -+, . t«2¢ approach to racial integration
and stated tne (.- r~m.~t cthould spend more to fight the

poverty of the Nezro B+ left Charlotte by airplane
immediately afrar r1- :neach,

Accordrny - there were no demonstrations
or incidents 11 <o-nec-io: with KING's appearance.

Charac-<ri2.* .ons of Muhammad's Mosque 36 and the
Nation of Jslam 2-: :vtarked as an appendix to this memorandum.

r::’"’::T_"'"“Y éog' ﬁmp
os__[f16/27
Lt — DTN TIRL
i,,_i R e et
i THIS DOCUMENT (ONTA:%¥s NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS NOR CONCLUSIONS
OF THE FBI1. 17 )~ idF FROPFERTY OF THE FEI AND IS LOANED TO
YOUR AGENCY, 17T & 175 TDONTE~TS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED
OUTSIDE YOUR A-EY. 7,

s

«‘“_} I .
m,.O_\mw
., ] PRI e T LT T¥ L1 [y A O S W

ENCLOSURE , . j/...° /-7 - -
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3} APPENDIX

MUHAMMAD'S MOSQUE NUMBER 36
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

On May 8, 1962, a source advised that during the

summer of 1960 a group of Muslims organized a Temple of
Islam in Charlotte, North Carolipa.

On May 21, 1964, a second source advised that the

Charlotte Temple of Islam was then referred to as Muhammad's
Mosgque Number 36.

,,,,,

meetings and activities of this Mosque are directly related

to and follow the teachings of ELIJAH MUHAMMAD of Chicago,
Illinois, the world leader of the Natiop of Islam.
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APPENDIX

NATION OF 1SLANR

In January, 1957, a source advised that Elijah Muhammad
has described his organization on a nationwide basis as the
"Nation of Islam'" and "Muhammad's Temples of Islam."

On April 29, 1966, a second source advised that Elijah
Muhammad is the national leader of the Nation of Islam (NOI);
Muhammad‘s Temple of Islae No. 2, 5335 South Greernwood Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois, is the national headquarters of the NOI; and
in mid-19€0 Muhammad and otner NOI cfficials, when referring to
Muhammad's organization on a nationwide basis, commenced using
either "Mosque™ or ‘'Temple” when mentioning one of "Muhammad‘s
Temples of Islam."

The NOI1 is an all-Negro organization which was originally
organized in 1930 in Detroit, Michigan. Muhammad claims to have
been selected by Allah, The Supreme Being. to lead the so-called
Negro race out of slavery in the wilderness of North America by
establishing an independent black nation in the Unitzad States.
Members follcwing Muhammad’s teachings and his interpretation
of the "Koran" believe there is no such thing as a Negro; that
the so-called Negroes are slaves of the white race, referred to
as "white devils," in the United States; and that the white race,
because of its explcitation of the so-called Negroes, must and
will be destroyed in the approacning "War of Armageddon.”

In the past, officials ard members of the NOIl, including
Muhammad, have refused to register under the provisions of the
Selective Service Acts and have declared that members owe no
allegiance to the United States.

On May 5, 1958, the first source advised that Muhammad
had, upon advice of legal counsel, tempered his p~rsonal state-
ments and instructions to his ministers ccncerning the principles
of his organization in order to avoid possible prosecution by the
United States Government; however, he did not indicate any funda-
mental changes in the teachinga of his orgasnization.

On May 2, 1966, a third source advised that Muhammad had,
arly in July, 1958, decided to de-emphasize the religious aspects
f the teachings of Islax and to stress the economic benefits to
be derived by those Negroes who joined the NOI. This policy change,
according to Muhammad, would help him acquire additional followers

and create more interest in his programs.

on
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

{tariotre, North Carolina

S:rtember 22, 19566

Title SCHEDULED APPEARANCE OF DR.
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., AT
JOHNSON C. SMITH UNIVERSITY,
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 21, 1966

Character
) Reference Memorandum at Charlotte, North
Carolina, dated September 22, 1966,
captioned as above.

-
9
A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the pacst.

S -yl

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned ¢ your agency; it and (18 conlents are not io be distributed outside
yout agency,
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r  Delcoch

BAC, Cimciamaati $8/23/88
1 « Kell
Director, rsl (100-106670) l «D, ':11-

NARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SECURITY MATTER - €

ReBulet to all offices €/19/65 and Cincinnati
airtel to Bureau 9/16/66 eatitled "Civilias Resistence
Command (CI-R-CON),” one copy of which is eaclosed with
letterhead memorandum for Atlanta,

Cincianati should review aad comply with
ingtructioas set forth ia referenced Bursau letter
pertaining to threats made against Martin Lother King, Jr.,
and promptly advise the Bureau under above captioa whea

‘l‘w“ -

Atlanta should advise local police of information
ia enclosed Cincinnati airtel conceraing Kiang, and advise
Bureau whon done.

2 - Atlanta (100-5586) - Enclosures (2)

WOTR
SN & i »

Cincinnati instructed to comply with Bureau

o instructions concerning threats made against King. Copy
of Cincinnati airtel and letterhead memorandum containing
pertinent information forwarded to Atlanta so that Atlanta

can comply by advising Atlanta Police. l{
Py . JOPSOGETO 1:7?
S— ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

Tolsan

) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED '
SPESERE | DATEIN.S) RV SPgdimIn A

COMM-FB!
o

Mokt
Wick
Casper
Callghon
Conrgd
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sulisvan
Tavel

Trotter

‘-en-_. Fcom _7 C D h/‘n‘
e ——4 mhgoé"mmm oir 1




FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-84)
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|
Date: 9/15/66 |
/ {
Transmit the following in e in planient or code) —il
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL o
(Priority) |
______________________ L e —
e e ]
/) TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
< FROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-11108)(P)

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHEQC%ING, JR.
SM - C

N 0OO0-ATLANTA

- Re Dallas airtel to Bureau, 8/5/66.

i Transmitted herewith to the Bureau are eight coples
: of LHM. Copies are being furnished Atlanta; the USA, Fort
st Worth; Secret Service and INTC, Dallas; 0OSI, Tinker AFB,

: Oklahoma; and ONI, New Orleans.

Information was furnished to SAC J. GORDON SHANKLIN
and Field Supervisor ROBERT P. GEMBERLING.

(.f'
LEAD: ALL INFORMATION CORTAINEL -
-— DALLAS HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

¥Will maintain contact with sources and informants
for any indication of any demonstration activity which might
result in violence

C“""Z Y

C AT DALLAS, TEXAS DATEU—'H-E?!)-%M@” (4~

SR
- Bureau (Enc, 8)(RM) - / -“CJ
W , - Atlanta (Enc. 2)(RM) 43 Y Y~ )
2 - pallas REC- /&0 _/_O_é,_Z___;); )
B WIW/jp
(7) 3 15 SEP 16 1966
51 ¥ AGE:\L}- .Ff" AT Hoa- (;H : S R . .
-:: : '{\'.;' DATE 7 o =0, RAQ S '
* ¢ HOW B ?/‘t é;‘ & (\/1& '
s m;k—_*_,gﬂmbW“ o
i e Te LAnt 9029y p

6,&1;85;3 2_9_.}955_____ Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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UNi.ED STATES DE?ARTW&ENT OF _)STICE

FEDERAL BUREAL OF INVESTIGATION

Dullas, Texas
In Reply, Please Refer to Septenker 15, 213€6
File No.

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

"The Dallas Morning News" ror September 12, 1966 contao-od

& news item stating Dr. Martin Luther King would be ore of te:
"outsiders" who would have prominent speaking roles at the
International assembly of the Christian Churches (Disciples of
Christ) in Dallas, September 23-28, 1966, It was stated Dr. King

is one of four Baptists, two Roman Catholics, one Orthodox,

and three Methodists on the program. King's speech will be o2

"The Churches and the Struggle fcr Human Freedom, Dignity,

- el [ T W N ) At b, 2 Tnonn
arg mutnernouu 3 weplempelr g, 1lovo,

Terul Bureau of Investigation that Dr, King plans to a:rlv 2t
Love rYield in Dallas on Delta Flight 827 at 5:00 p.m., Sunday,
Sepie-ber 25, 1966. He will hold a press conference at Love fis=ld
immediately after his arrival, and will then be takea directl to

the Dallas Memorial Auditorium to speak, until approximately
11:00 P.=. He will spend that nicht at the Statler-Hilton atal

HY WAL LE DPpCilW wiith v lLlARil v aw LVl T

and will leave Dallas from love Field, via Delta Flight 820,
at 7:00 a.m., September 26, 1966.

bove itinerary had been furnisheal £J7GF)
ce Dallas, /:)7(1)/

EnD'ﬂ.".w .
HLLI“FU“WH1HU|!U R

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE | 19 €1 BYS /4 hm Il

6076

4

This document contains neither recommendatiors nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the

FBI and is loaned to your agency., It and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

1%



FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-84} i VN

. . - (. 3 E
-/ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINEDP * i
v HEREIN IS UNCIASSIFIED ~ Date:  9/15/66

:I'runsmil the o LIPATE: MB%’ o’

ype n plaintext or code)

(Priority)

, ~ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
1/’"’ RQM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (157-NEW) (P)

PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
TO CHARLOTTE, N. C.;
9/20-21/66
RM (KIAN)

Enclosed for the Bureau are 11 copies of
IRM in captioned matter,

Copy of 1HM being furnished SS, Military
Intelligence, and USA, WDNC, Asheville, N. C.

Copies of LHM being furnished Atlanta Division
B0 they may be aware of KING's proposed visit and 4//‘

i} furnish to Charlotte any information obtained through

50 Atlanta sources concerning KING's visit to Charlotte, M. C.,

,_.,‘ proposed itinerary, and any individuals known to be
accompanying KING to Charlotte.

A —— N
Information in the IHM attributed to 7 'a)
o MO - ‘
wh c ary Intelligence b7 @)
and

o e
[57- Bureau (Encls. - 11) (RM
RM

. 4 2 - Atlanta (Encls, - 2 N .
- 2 - Charlotte (157-NEW) , Joce-Juol -
E ﬁscat L=
‘ . REC- 62
L - g‘zj’:\\ AGENCY: AC:1 GNI, 0SJ:SEC. SER< 25 SEP 17 196
i S0 -0, CRD, R0 LY, .
o Q\p DATE FORV ... _ %7_{_._*- 0%
ﬂﬁﬁ\ HOW FORW: ____ "7 IS ,
\\ BY: B m e/ G ¢
: P w
" 1”9&%3%&4”94; t+o
SBETEP 2R
Approved: Sent M Per

&/ Special Agent in Charge
<



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-564} ..
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( g
FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in
{Type in plaintext or code}

Via -
{Priority)
—— e ————————— - SR -
CE 157-

S both of wh rn niformation [
o in LEM, N b7|¢)
A LT s=
. ATIANTA:
] AT ATIANTA, GA.

Will advise Charlotte of any information

e obtained through Atlanta sources pertaining to KING's

. visit, and any information concerning individuals or groups
in opposition to KING, who may plan ac¢tivities in Charlotte
during KING's appearance.

g CHARIOTTE:

AT CHARIOQTTE, N. C.
| G Will maintain close liaison with local authoritiles
;:: and keep Bureau advised of all developments.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING
TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20—21, 1966

q‘ﬂm is familiar ‘Q_I(D)
with Klan activities in the Charlotte area, stated that

according to infomation received, there had been only

a very little talk among Klansmen about the visit of

KING, and no information had been received indicating

that any plans were being formulated for Klan demonstrations
during the proposed visit of MARTIN LUTHER KING.

L70)

nformation had been recelved

ations were contemplating a.hy demonstrations as a
result of the proposed visit of MARTIN LUTHER KING to
Charlotte, Korth Carolina, on September 20-21, 1966.

__I
Wadvised“ L‘(D}
acco <) C e recelved from
# MARTIN LUTHER KING was scheduled to appe

s North Cariiﬁil ior B sieaking engagement on

September 20, 1966. tated that the plans,
according to the in wnich he had received, called
for MARTIN LUTHER KING to fulfill a speaking engagement in
the auditorium of the Johnson C. Smith Unlversity, Charlotte,
North Carolina.

—further advised that he had received
no indication concerning MARTIN LUTHER KING's itinerary,
length of stay in Charlotte, North Carclina, or the nature

of his remarks during his appearance in Charlotte.

b -
-
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PROPOSZD VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING

TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

i e e foriih” R Bmiie e -

stated that he would probably recelve b (
additional information at a later date concerning KING's
visit.

Septem 1966, the foregoing information

was furnished to H
United Stateg Secret Service, and to b‘?@a
111th Intelligence
th Charlotte, North Carolina, and tob
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina
Police Deia.rtment, otte, North Carolina, and tc&

North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation,
Raleigh, North Carclina.

On September 15

LW
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UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC.
TS

— wad LS e W o £ w

OF THE KU KLUX KLAN (UNITED KLANS}

Records of Superior Court of Fulton County, Georgia,
show that this klan organization was granted a corporate
charter on February 21. 1961, at Atlanta, Georgia, under the
name United Klans, Xnights of the Ku Klux Klan of America, Inc.
27, 196

. that United

A source advised o TUary 1561
Klans was formed as a result of a split in U. S. Klans, Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan, Inc. According to the scurce, the split

resulted from a leadership dispute, and the United Klans has

=t —— . 3 . ;
the same aims and objectives as the parent group. These are

the promotion of Americanism, white supremacy. 2and segregation
of the races.
The £fi on
1961, that United Klans. Knights of the Ku Klux xlan of Ame
Inc., merged with Alabama Knights, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan.
The merged organization established headquarters in Suite 401,
the Alston Building, Tuscaloosa_  Alabama. Tne oraanlzatuon is

e Tum = wwres maamaiigj smwwSaSwSS., ana SRt o LR L

directed by ROBERT SHELTON, Imperial Wizard, and is the dominant
Klan group in the South with units in several southern states.

On August 14, 1961, the second source advised that the
organization formerly known as United Klans, Knights of the Ku

Klux Klan of America, Inc., would be known in the future as United
Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux Klan. The second source
said the name was changed by a resolution adopted at the National

Klonvocation held July 8, 1961, .at Indian Springs, Georgia.

The second source advised that at a meeting at
Prattville, Alabama, on October 22, 1961, a majority of the
klaverns of the U. §. Klans, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, merged
with the United Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the Ku Klux

Klan.

H
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UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC.
KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN (NORTH CAROLINA)

(UNITED KLANS)

On August 17, 1964, a source advised that the North
Carolina organization of United Klans of America, Inc., Knights
of the Ku Klux Klan, became affiliated with the national
organization of the same group in the spring of 196l1. The
State Headgquarters are at the residence of North Carolina Grand
Dragon JAMES ROBERTSON JONES, Granite Quarry, North Carolina,
who is subordinate to the national organization with headquarters
in Tuscaloosa, Alabama.

The organization in North Carolina has the same aims
and objectives as the parent group; that is, advocacy of
segregation of the races and white supremacy.

On August 4, 1965, the same source advis
status, leadership, and affiliation of the North C

organlzatlon have not changed.

ed that the
arol
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FD-323 (Rev. 11-28-81)

All sources (except any listed below) whose

C L
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Charlotte, North Carolina
September 15, 1966

PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KIN
Title TO CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
SEPTEMBER 20-21, 1966

Character RACIAL MATTERS (KLAN)

Reference Memorandum dated September 15,
1966, at Charlotte, North Carolina,
captioned as above.

e identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished rellable

information in the past.

This documer® _or'SiR . # i+ T MLERGC 1 inE L 0 o _aclusions ot the FBI, [t is the property
of thea FB! ard 1a ioared tn v ur vaney; (L un+ (17 ~r wrvs ore pot te be distribated outside
YOUur agéncy,
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Domestic Intelligence Division

INFORMATIVE NOTE

9/18/66

Cate

Two unidentified white men
who reside in Grenada, Mississippi,
renortedly have threatened to assassi-
nate lMartin Luther King when he visits
Grenada on September 19, 1966.

Atlanta Office telephonically
instructed not to notify King as
suggested in attached teletype, in view
of established Bureau policy but that
the Atlanta Police Department should
be notified.

Information will be furnished
to the Department of Justice.

-~

. ALL INFORIATION CORTAED

HEREIN 1S LGLASSITIED. oy e
DATEL-D KL BYSELT




. == FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVISNIGATION
U. § DEPARTMENT OF JUSNICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION e .
SEP 17 1366 A/ 4

FR1 WASH DC TELETYPE//Q‘_|

FR1 JKRK mles
625 PM CST URGENT 9-17-66 KCH
TO DIRECTOR AND ATLANTA

FROM JACKSOR (i57-NEW)
3 Unsu?, ALLEGED PLAN TO KILL RE, MARTIN LUTHER KING,
: GRENADA, MISS, RN,

| N1S - :
. L
1

BN LAY AND REQUESTED WIS IDENTITY BE CONCEALED AS SOURCE OF \%y

~4  THIS IKFORMATION. -
& b . ovtacTer (EMNTHIS DATE AND ADVISED HE WAS it

‘E VISITED TODAY BY TWO WHITE KALES RESIDENTS OF GRENADA WHO WU })7
j INFORNEL HIFE THEY PLANKED TO ASSASSINATE REV. marTIN LuTier DL

KING AT GRENADA SEPTEMPER NINETEEN NEXT. WHEN XING REPOETEDLW

wrte visit orenava. (R zovo -quass“'msn VANTED
Y 17 < v:#: oveoco vin

e MurDER oF x1vs. (NPT ME TOLD MEW HE WoULD NOT

EXD PAGE NNE =

o ks 2+ AL mFORMAT\ON CONTAINED

= ﬁ?y ORD ' EREIN S ummsismﬁg\ Y )

e b - / (*
5)1;/(‘ j/ NATE LR ¥b (,Wo’lb s LT D

\'\\
_-‘-.'
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i PAGE TWO

ARD MEN LEFT HIS OFFICE. - SAID HE

DOES NOT KNOW ANY DETAILS REGARDING TIME, LOCATION, OR

METMOD TO BE EMPLOYED IN ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT AND TOLD

..

m

u- ATY ] - T U ure
nK RlLo > AN l 40

RO WHATS
ve r1er. (P I-ABOUE INFORMATION ONLY
azcnu:z— arp ToLp (N »& vouo L70)

7

NOT CARE WHAT ACTION—fOOK REGARDING THIS PROVIDED Y
pees Not Revesl (EINceviry. Q-

NOT REVEAL IDEMTITY or— BUT WILL RECCNTACT

ARDC ENCOURASE HIM TO FURKISH COMPLETE DETAILS

T

|
4
i
= .
4
.
1
1
RN

REGARDING ASOVE T FEI,
GRENADA PD, GRENACA CC, €C, MHSP, AND SECRET SERVICE o
- apvicen. cowntact seine xarntarnes vitH{EDY
/,, ATLANTA NOTIFY REV. KING OF ABOVE.
a\\“} LHM FOLLOWS. END.
: sxC
- FRI WASH DC

] TU

e ORIG: MR. DELCACH FOR DIRECTOR
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£ RE CHARLOTIE

- - v,
- frozes N R ""TFUN "'J o FE Tosna

s NT 07 Juol & ’ e, b7 waeh
COMMJNiCMiO'\IS SECIIUN *z. Mehr
SEP2 2 1966 . o 2 e
Mr. C- o
IELETYPE N, Corad
v M Tt

FBI WASH DC A L
Mr. B
Mr. & \ ! ;
Mr. }-—-‘( s

Mr.

FB1 CHARLT Tele P :

N 3 .
1137PM EST URGENT 9-21-68 HVA Miss Gm}'
M l \
~y b~ 1.}
. Y\/
T0 DIRECTOR, FBI %w
FROM CHARLOTTE_(157-3583) ’ o /Q%//

/,. | CHARLOZS 4 : *’y ,
. o

e
PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN LUTHER KING TO CHARLOTTE, N. Cey
NINE TWENTY TO TWENTYONE SIXTYSIX.

L 7] rre

AIRTEL TO BUREA LOSING LMM NINE FIFTEEN SIXTYSIX.

KING ARRIVED SEVEN FOURTY-FIVE PM AT CHARLOTTE, M. C.
BY CHARTERED PLANE ACCOMPANIED BY SIX PERSONS INCLUDING ONE
COLORED FEMALE, APPARENTLY HIS WIFE, AND DEPARTED TEW FIFTY PM

v e - — )
— WHO ALSO STATED THAT THERE WERE NO INCIDENTS.

LHM FOLLOWS.

S,

e
i B

END ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HFL HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIKD pﬂ"" __
ro1 wasn pc DATERA-E BYSPYI W wee 3 /70 f6ldT = — 2700
CLR - b7 T4 SEP 23 1355,

I

b
620CT 31860



7380 §/:1/6€
CLASSIFIED AND o2,
EXTERZED BY s P?‘eﬁl&‘ H
AIRTLL ELASUN F'.,-': LA e Y a. ! 85 E L
P b T 3 85 AR

TE OF HY.. - /-t :
DEAECLAS_S}IFIGATION. ’ uz.u M ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINRD

Sy b¥F 23 $'€ fo S'/y HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED .
/

EXCEPT WiERE SHOWN v

JTHERWISE,
10 3 DIRECTOR, FEI (100-L38764)
APPROPRIATE AGENCIER |
FROM $ SAC, NEW YORK (100-14919%) AND FIELD OFPICES
ADVISED BY ROUTING
SURJECTs COMIKFIL SCLC srIp(s) oF L 40
Is5-C DATE___ il LN

(OGs Atlenta)

Enclosed are ten coples o letterhead zesorandur }y2)
incorporating inforrstion frorn a source close to

. STANLEY LEVISCS. Two coples are enclosed for the Atlants b’(D)
o Office, since thet office is origin in carticried caze ard
,._m.d_ the MAfﬂIN LUTHER KING casej ore copy 4r enclosed for

infor.ation of the Chaicspo office,

With refererce to the contcet betweer LIVISC &nd

lnm—a' KI1..Gy the source was of the opirdon that XI.G wes ir leuphie ™
o Tenressee, and LEVISCY was in Hew York City. '

o
=
3 Y
s
o ';5
3
T
£
e -
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‘. “ureeu (100-438994) (Enel,
{ @AJ\IIM LN Sy a-I Fp——

g 00106670 (KMAK
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}-m: 3153- 11150) ( 1£~€Ey LE‘e'IcSO’-I (42) 1%

1aY (1C0-1 6583) (FARTIN LUTJBR KIFC) (47) pocx smmi

T Ry AaCe-156168) (b —
; ¥ Y"r"‘"-‘;‘“ 133 J\ Classificd Jy /rﬂ
R R T
-~ — - Date o(ueclanﬁicatilnmu;n 0177
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Plasse Refer B0 100-438 704 Yew York, New York
Fils No. September 21, 1966

Re: Communist Infiltrastion of
the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference ,( SCLC)
Internal Security - C

On September 20, 1966, a confidential source, who
. has furnished reliasble information in the past, advised that
- Stanley levison was in contact with Rachel (Rachel DuBois,
. representative of Project Dialogue, SCLC) on that date.

They discussed a foundation which is being set up
or was recently forued by the SCLC eand in that regard,
Levison sald he was going to Chicago on onday, September 2
1966, to handle legal papers concerning the foundation.
sald he would be there from Monday through Wednesday.

Levison and Rachel also discussed two articles
which were reported in "The New York Times" on September 194;5
20, 1966, dealing with the civil rights rcvement. >

Levison said the articles were = disgrace because
they quoted certain people as seying the liberal support for
the civil rights movement was decreasing due to their dis-

‘ enchantuent with the recent riots. One of the people with
(,3 whom levison dilsagreed was one Rabbi Signond (Phonetic).
g,

This docurent contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loazned tgfyour agency; 1t and
its contents are not to distribvuted outside

,7‘(j;qh)your agency.
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Re: Cormunist Infiltration of the
Snatthern Chrictian lescerchiln
conference, SCLC
Internal Security - C

In doirng so, Levisnn sald the Rabbi had absolutely no
knowledge concerning the civil rights riovement. Levisc
said he felt '"they" were witnessing a propaganda drivii
to drive away white liberals from the civil rights
moverent.

The same source also furnished information on
Septerber 21, 19656, which indicated a contact between Stanley
Levison and hMartin Luther King, President of the SCLC, on
that date. Their conversation, according to the source,
concerned finarcial matters relating to the SCLC. 1In that
regard, they considered ways to increase their efforts in
fund raising activities such as beneflits 2nd freedowr ralllef?

Levison maintained that CORE (The Congress of Racial
Equality) had formerly attracted many perforuers to benefits,
but were now unable to attract them, and recommended that the
SCLC move into this area to pick up the "sure-fire noney" that
is available. King c2id the SCILC should seek the services of
one person to concentrate in the fund-reising area, outside of
mailings, and give him the authority to ccordinate benefits,
freedorr rallies as well as to find a way to get to the Negro
corruniity to ralse money. King szid he =till "feels the money
is there and it!s just that we have not mcbilized to get it."
Levison agreed and pointed out that he had been told by a
fund-raiser for the Legal Defense Furnd, which has a highly paid
professional staff, that they have been able to bulld up over
the years in Chicago, contributions from Negroes of .70,000,
ineluding 17 pledges of ..1,000 per year.

Levison szid in order to put some "flesh and blood"
into the foundation, he was going to Chicrgc on Tuescay,
Septenber 27, 1966, to see Chauncey (Chauncey Zckridge, Chicago
attorney). Levison said Chauncey has a fund-raiser named
Feldstein (Phonetic) who wvants to discuss doing the job for t
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Re: Communist Infiltration of the
Southern Christian Leadership
Conference, SCLC
Internal Security - C

foundation. Levison told Ki nothing could be lost by

e W s A ¥ e WA W AAW Whhdddly W A

discussing with Feldstein a professional arrangenent whereby
he could approach foundations with hls remuneration to be
based on a reasonable contingent basis. Levison told King
that he thought they (SCLC) should get "that foundation” fé;
formalized (the Chicago one). ~

U'

King inquired if levison had heard anything stout
yesterday's meeting concerning Congressman Adam Clayton Powell
(a meeting of Negro leaders in New York City, who oppose
Powall's removal es Chairman of the House Committee on Education
and Lator). Levison said he read in last night's paper that
Powell was golng to comprorrlse with those who want to strip him

of hils position. King said he h&d not yet issued a statement oqi
+ho Dﬂnm11 monttar Tavienn odvdeca him to sit 1t out 1f‘ at 211

bl g A S W b Al o Wi 4 @ el ¥ A wtbSLL ﬂuv;acu I.LLI.J YR = W o MJ-L"

possitle.

Their conference ended on a note that King would not
be in Chicago until Thursday of rnext week, thereby preventingi;
him from seelng Levison.

Stanley levison

..|-.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

5— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

G‘/Deleted under exemption(s) ‘6 7@2 b / ( f2) with no segregable

material available for release to you. <

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

e _a-._ _ __a__ _ 1

Imformation pertained onty to a thind party. Your name is listed in the titie only.

(]

[ Documentis) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following govemment agency{ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

*+e_. [} For your information:

m/'l‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
s /5 /66 Reny otk -2 JL{:Q’(‘;‘-L T—
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-84)

Transmit the following in

Via

- -
FBI
bate: 39 &5

Re Chicago airtel and letterhead memorandum
dated 9/16/66, and Chicago teletypes dated 9/16 and 18/66.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 13 copies, for Atlanta
2, of a letterhead memorandum concerning captioned matter.

el ——

Chicago is continuing to follow this matter and the
Bureau will be appropriately advised of developments.

O

S - Bureau (Encl. 13)
(g? - 100-106670) (MARTIN LUTHER.KING,.Jr.) _
- 100-438794) (COMINFIL- SCLC)
2 - Atlanta (Encl. 2)
(1 - 100-5718) (COMINFIL - SCLC)

)32 1CLCT
{1 - 100-5586) (MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.)

4 - Chicago “% —_NOT ;EcoRﬁﬁ‘D

(1 - 157-413) A GEP 283106
(1 - 100-35356) (MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr.) 183
(1 - 105-16238) (COMINFIL - SCLC) —

JCS/ jmk QQQ‘L

{Type in plaintext or code) “‘
AIRTEL R\
{Priority) l\'*,:
______________________________________________ | I S
-y
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI ‘
N
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (157-1261) B
<%~ : 3
SUBJECT: DEMONSTRATIONS BY CHICAGO P \
FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) - - 7 .~ NS
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP < J _
CONFERENCE (SCLC) T O’fi, N
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS AR ,‘/
RM . L
L R

J -

—

%1

—\

ab ‘ ~1CLOSURE QKRQS&

[
p2
Approved: FO Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Chicago, Illinois

Ld
1537-1261 September -7, 1966

DENONSTRATIONS BY CHICAGO
FREEDOM MOVENENT (CFM) -
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
CONFERENCE (SCLC)

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

RACIAL MATTER

Reference is made to Chicago memorandum dated
September 16, 1966, under the above caption. h (D

(’ﬁ Federal Bureau of Investigation on September 16, 1966, that no
o representatives of the Chicago Freedom Movement (CFM) had
et picketed on this date at Saks Fifth Avenue, 669 North Michigan
Avenue, although such picketing had been anticipated in an effort
to assist the employees here in the organization of low income
groups, representatives of these employees not being recognized
by store officials. The CFM plans a picket demonstration before
Saks Fifth Avenue to commence at 12 noon or September 17, 1966,
‘ Representatives of the CFM - SCLC will be in this store during
hant the picketing trying on clothes without attempting to make

any purchases.

-continued that information available to him 57(1-9
indicated that Dr. Martin igpther King, Jr., President, SCLC,
would appear at 7:30 p.m. on the evening of September 16, 1966,
at Marillac House, 2822 West Jackson Boulevard, Chicago, to
speak in general of the aims and purposes of the CFM before various

nnnnn Aatd e meaw

ner recommendacions nol

E ]
1 Bureau of Investigation.
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This document contains
conclusions of the Fede
e It is the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
g and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are

b
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not to be distributed ouilside your agency.
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leaders of this community. The Chicago Police Department
anticipates no problems in connection with this appearance

on the part of King.

vised on Sepiember .
tRat EEey had no information concerning the scheduled a arance
the preceedin Xing at Marillac House. b

dvised, however, that ng
. ng was in Cago a e present time and during the
day of September 16, 1966, had appeared in court in Chicago
where he had testified as a character witress for Al Ravy,
Convenor Coordinating Council of Community Organizations, who
was being tried on state charges of disorderly conduct and
interfering with police officers during a civil rights rally
held at Chicago in June, 19€5.

iop with CFM activities on September 16, 1966,

28 pickets conducte stration befcre the residence of
Gilbert Balin, 8527 West Cermak Road in North Riverside from
approximately 6:35 p.m. to 7:30 p.am. on this date. The pickets

were led by the Reverend William Briggs, associated with the A{j}

e e A A

CFi,anu approxxnately five 10 ten neighborhocd spectators
observed this demonstration. #advised
that this demonstration took place in an orderly manner with no
incidents or arrests. This plicheting was protesting the alleged

ownership by Balin of so-called slum tenement dwellings on
Chicago's west sgide.

advised at pP.m,
nlre Fifi‘h ‘I‘l'ﬂnliﬂ Rﬂg

ra nn eoan in fran L
“\r-lvlllaﬁ‘_ﬁﬁuil s A A e &8 L S ‘J- L -5

that a 1o e
North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, at approximately 11 a.m,. bty
this date. Some thirty to forty demonstrators were picketing
outside the store here and were distributing leaflets critical
of the store's management to deal with representatives of its
employees in conrection with labcr-management relations. The
leaflets additionally cajled for the support of all store
employees in their fight "to win unicn recognition and collective
bargaining rights, 7ae store customsrs were being asked by

demonstrators not tc patronize Saks Fifth Avenue.

-2 -
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The above Bource advised at 4:30 p.m. that the
group of demonstrators before Saks Fifth Avenue terminated their
activities at 4 p.m. with no incidents or arrests throughout
the affair., There was little or no spectator interest to this
demonstration. No disturbances occurred and it concluded in
an orderly fashion. Reverend Jesse Jackson, affiliated with

LA s . _oax_ __ o» __

the SCLC, was observed participating in this demonstration.

,
h1(D

advised that
learned that Reverend am Briggs would again lead a picketing
demonstration before the residence of Gilbert Balin in North
Riverside. The demonstration would take place between the hours
of 12:30 p.m. - 4:30 p,n. The demonstration again protesting against
Balin allegedly being a slum landlord.

Psubseqnently advised on September 17, 1966,
that the picket demonstration at Balin's had taken place between
2p.m. - 3 p.m. on September 17, 1966, with approximately twenty
individuals participating in the picketing. wadvised /
that there were no incidents during this picketing rrests
occurred.

Sl T

In connection with the activities of Dr. King in Chicago,

the "Chicago Tribune'", a daily Chicago newspaper, edition of

September 16, 1966, reflected that King appeared at a rally at
6034 South Princeton Avenue, the Greater Mount Hope Baptist Church,
the evening of September 15, 1966. This article reflected that
King revealed plans at the rally to make Chicago's Loop stores the
target of future civil rights demonstrations in an effort to find
more and better jobs for Negroes. The rising unemployment rate
among Negroes prompts the CFM to begin its economic phase in
Chicago. Another goal of the CFM will be to organize Negro
employees of large stores into unions as a way of improving wages.
"No buying'' compaigns may also be utilized to help accomplish
these objectives. "I'm going to march straight up Michigan

Avenue and straight up State Street and organize every store in
the city,"” Dr. King stated.
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The Reverend James Bevel, alde to King, announced plans
for a similar campaign in the Englewood ares on Chicago's south
side but advised that meetings with store owners would be
held before any such campaign began in Englewood,

The September 19, 1968, edition of the "Chicago's
American," a daily Chicago newspaper, contained an article
concerning an appearance made by Dr. King before a rally
held at the Greater Mount Hope Baptist Church on the evening
of September 18, 1966. King directed his comments on this occasion
to the question of urban renewal in the Englewood section of
Chicago, announcing that he will meet soon with the Urban
Renewal Comaigsioner to urge a halt in condemnation proceedings
for the central Englewood project. The city plans to condemn
some 600 housing units here, mostly single family homes owned
by Negroes, to provide space for parking lots and a mall for the
63rd and Halsted Streets shopping district. King stated that
he would ask the Commissioner to stop condemnation action until
a Federal court suit challenging the project is settled. I1f no
agreement could be reached to halt condemnation, King stated
'"We have no choice but to start a 'no buy' campaign throughout
the Englewood shopping area.”

Pertinent portions of the above information were
furnished to the following individuals:

Unl!e! States !ecret Service

Chicago, Illinois

_ L76)

113th INTC Group
Evanston, Illinois

Gerald M. Wérksman and Samuel Betar
Assistant United States Attorneys
Office of the United States Attorney
Chicago, 11linois

One copy of this memorandum is being provided the office
of the United States Attorney in Chicago.

- 4% -
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* FBI !
Date: 9/19/66 :
|
Transmit the following in : &
{Type in plaintext or code)
Vi AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL
{Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100~-106670)
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (100-146230)
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SM - C
, (OO:Atlanfa)
;;’//' Re my airtel 7/20/66.
# | Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the original
and seven coples of a letterhead memo concerning MARTIN LUTHER
KING.- Two coples are being furnished Atlanta and Chicago.
SRR
1 4.
SRRV
di*‘-;} /
1‘*? b(/

Both Atlanta and Chicago are requested to advise

= Gh\<§ Philadelphia of any information received concerning KING!'s
: 'visit to Philadelphia,

ING)

AGENCY:

Bureau (100-106670) (Enc.
= Atlanta {100-55862 (Enc,
2 = Chicago (Enc,-2)

1 - Phlladelphia (100-46230
ayen

VAT CH M G0 25 1 ’J; £

ANV W C@N |

(}pec‘rl:ﬂl\de nt in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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__L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

I]/De!etad under exemption(s) b (') with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[J Infomation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

T30 information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Document(s) originating with the following government agency{ies)

was /wore forwardad to them for direct response to yvou.
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———— Pageln) referred for comaultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBL.

———  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

.. [ For your information:

_[EI/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pagea:

/20 — J0é8 70 - PET T ,f?:/c,, 2 alel

NO DUPLICATION FEE
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Uh‘xr ‘D STATES DEPARTMENT OF L}TICE
FEDERAL BURJAU OF INVESTIGATION
CONF IAL

In R!'P‘]-Plﬂn Refer 1o
Fide Ne. Philadelphlia, Pennsylvania

' wn/er{as..

$ .

September 19, '1?_66

OFFICES

AND FIELD
ADVISED BY ROUT!
SLIP S)BY —/5% -~ MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

DATE ’

Reference 1s made to previous communication
captioned as above dated July 20, 1966. P

On September 19, 1966,

7 advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING 1s
scheduled to appear in Philadelphia on September 25, 1966,
and remain to attend a "Freedom Show" to be held at
Convention Hall, Philadelphia, Pa., on September 26, 1966
This affalr is being organized by GEORGIE-WOODS, a local

disc jJockey, and nume rous entertainers have been engaged.

Madvised that KING is b1(P)
scheduled vo appear in Philadelphia on October 9, 1966,

at the Philadelphia Arena, 46th and Market Streets, at
\an affair organized by Reverend WILLIAM-BENTIEY, President
we&f the Interfalth Interracial Council of Philadelphia u
$hurches. BENTLEY has deposited $200 toward the rental
£ tne hall.

3 N

gequests $1500 honorarium plus t
N\

‘]

.

LD

2
I

xpenses for each appearance.

-
)

A review of the current telephone directory for
¥hiladelphia reflects that Reverend WILLIAM L.-BE ~BENTLEY '
‘resides at 303 Pelham Road, Philadelphia, and is pastor LL 1o
30.‘.‘ the F.omanuel Instlitutlonal Baptist Church, 1730 North
}?;.:ad Liveet, Fhltisn:lunta, Fa.

g
v L ’ 'F‘l....:t:X!L. A0 *ﬂ/fﬂ_’

Y - aagmoniail u:v I’ ¥
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES Pate of Declhysificdy
A¥D FIELD OFFICES
ADVIGED BY ROUTING ' ™\ T

SLIP(S) 0 P VIS i
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CONF IAL

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. \

& b)

dvised

a SE GAULDEN came to Philade a in or 1949
and shortly after her arrival was made Organizer for the
Fourth Congressional District Section, Communist Party
of Eastern Pennsylvania and Delaware (CPEFD). A 21s0
advised that GAULDEN was a member of the Negro Commission |,
and the District Committee of the CPEPD.

)
VT b

the Civié Committee of the Baptist Ministers Confere
in Philadeliphia, had been in contact with the Civil
Rights Congress in Philadelphia.

The Baptist Ministers Conference had become
interested 1in those cases involving discrimination
against Negroes and as Secretary PATTEN frequently
represented the Conference in connection with these
cases, Frequently, the Civil Rights Congress was
interested in these cases, too, and requested the Bap
Ministers Conference to work with 1it.

r

o
o
<k

The Civil Rights Congress (CRC) has been
designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450, \}-

In late 1951, Reverend PATTEN cooperated closely
with JOHN HOLTON, Secretary of the CRC in Philadel-

nhia 4n romnantdan with +ha naca af Rovarand STANETVY
r“-‘-“ bl WATLAMA rw W LWIE WA Wil WA o Tl N ol Al Fiw d Widbl ot ol 5 Vil el

HATCH, a Baptist minister from Wildwood, N,J., who was
arrested on a conmplaint from-a female parishioner and
charged with raps. The CRC agreed to support HATCH's
case.

Wril= srrangements were belng mad: to employ a-
cifve s ot gntornier, JUXEN FULAON, keverend HATCH, and
Revzro D NWILATAN I, BENTLFY, Pastor of the Emmanuel l}“
Bapr.sr Crocei . TU3als? o New York City to confer

-2-
co:mm-:y
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CONF IAL

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

with WILLIAM L, PATTERSON, National Director of the CRC.

The purpose of this visit was to receive PATTERSON's

approval for the CRC to assume financial responsibility t)x
for the HATCH case, As a result of this meeting,

PATTERSON officially agreed that the CRC would whdleheartedly
support the HATCH case.

dvised as of May 18,.1950
Enollmon was .a ne*r of the CPEFD. ! e b1

b(})

C

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBIl and 1s
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outslde your agency.

-3 W 4
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FD-323 (Rev. 11-29-81) ( .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
September 19, 1966

e 4

}';} Title MARTIN LUTHER um, JR,
= Character
Reference Memorandum dated and captioned
_ a8 above at Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania

e A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

=

e 'i - Z'
Ly b o

Trir €sz.ment conicing akiinur recommondations nor conclusions of the FBI. It in the property

ot tae F31 and 16 [oaned 1o your agency: il and its contents are not fo be distributed outside
Your sgcacy.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE IHFOHMA'I_‘IDII SHEET

_é’_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

uyllnnfnd exnlain this deletion,

AR Smy weMTASRALL TMELITF AAE LM

m/l)eleted under exemption{s) ‘6 (/) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

O  information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you of the subject of your request.
) Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)

-nn/wm forwarmad to ¢ for direct rognonas to von
A AARANS VLS Rl Rl o 2 bl F wrula

TP LA At v Berind ARSS

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agencylies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upono return of the material to the FEI.

Page{s) withheld for the following reasonis):

) $.6.0.6.6.0.0.0.0.0.9.6.4.4.6.0.9.¢.4

§ DELETED PAGE(S)

§ O DUPLICATION FEE
FOR THIS PAGE
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633 P¥ EST URGENT 9 20 66 EWC
TO DIRECTOR AND ATLANTA
FROM CHARLOTTE (157-3583)

¢ o

PROPOSED VISIT OF MARTIN 0 CHARLOTTE, W.C.,

NINE TWENTY~ TWENTYONE SIXTYSIX. RM (XLAN),

RE CHARLOTTE AIRTEL TO DIRECTOR ERCLOSING LHM

NINE FIFTEEN SIXTYSIX. 4
INFORMATION DEVELOPED KING TO ARRIVE CHARLOTTE BY

CHARTERED PLANE APPROXIMATELY SIX P.M. NINE TWENTYONE

BEXT AND SCHEDULED TO DEPART CKARLOTTE, ELEVEN P.M., SAME

DATE AFTER DELIVERY OF SPEECH ON "THE UNITED PRESBYTERIAN

MISSION IN THE SOUTHEAST™ AT EIGHT P.M. IN THE JOHNSON C, -

SMITH UNIVERSITY GYMNASIUM, CHARLOTTE. REC- 1§ /B('éog o6t 7 o "“&17
KING YO BE ACCOMPANIED BY HOSEA WILLIAMS ARD TWQ..

OTHER UNIDENTIFIED INDIVIDUALS. » SEP. 211956

END PAGE ONE L/ —

50SEP26IGR.




PAGE TWO
CHARLOTTE WILL XEEP BUREAU AND ATLANTA ADVISED
OF PERTINENT DEVELOPMENTS AND WILL SUTEL WHEN KING
DEPARTS CHARLOTTE.
END
8J6
FBI WASH DC
P

"
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FD-76 (Rev. 5-22-64) 4

FBI
Date: 9/20/66

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority)

TO: / DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: )/M;  SAC, ATLANTA (157-2096)
RE: SCHEDULED APPEARA§§¥
DR. MARTIN LUTHER'KING, JR.,
AT JOHNSON C. SMITH UNIVERSITY,
<::// CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA,
9/21/66
SM - C
(00: Charlotte)

Re Charlotte airtel and LHM 9/13/66 captioned as above
and airtel and LHM dated 9/15/66 captioned "PROPOSED VISIT OF
MARTIN LUTHER KING TO CHARLOTTE, N. C., 9/20-21/66, RM (KLAN)." |

%

As of this date, Atlanta has no information bearing "
upon the visit of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., to
Charlotte, N. C., referred to in referenced letterhead memoranda.
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
— DATE -0 ¢) BYSPY . om
c0°* @.ﬁ EX-103
b7+ ¢ :
(3)- Bureau (RM) SO -~ 44 670 Q\L /é;
1 - Charlotte (100-10075) (AHSD) (RM)
2 - Atlanta
(1- 157-2096) o — ———)
(1- 100-5586) (M. L. KING, JR.)
AGS:cb w SEP 21 1966
(6)
L |
- L
/ A
2
61€eP2 01085 SR R
Approved: Sent M Per--——

Special Agent in Charge




S5~113a ((3-29-65)

o

. Domestic Intelligence Division

INFORMATIVE NOTE

September 13, 1964

Dat

b(')
Information in attached will be
[disseminated to the Civil Rights Division,




4730 (2.7-719) :
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-/ (W XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_'_3_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. Une or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

@/Ie]eted under exemption(s) /-7 Q with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

O
i
2
q

nuvrts syl ﬂ!}"ﬂ a thisd nartey VY

A

GUr name is 1‘.6‘..1 in Fyary iﬁ.‘le -_Li-

:

1 Documentis) originating with the following government agency{ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

-

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies};
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

“e_ [ For your information:

[/'l‘lm following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
0~ /06670 - 695 f?@/?ai

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
........ A FORTHISPAGE X
XXX¥XX
XXXXXX
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FD-38 {(Rev. 5-22-84) !
‘ ’ Lp' - {Mv \
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|
I
|
|
|
|
FBI !
|

Date:
., 9/12/66 !
Transmit the following in i
{Type in plaintext or code) :
|
Vi —  AIRTRL RIGISTIRIR-MALL {
{Prionity i

TO Dmm, FBI (100=~103370)
2, \

A/ rmou NEWARK (130-47520) (RUC)
1y 5\3{
Mz

m wmm KING, JR.

(OO‘ Atlanta.)

Re Newark airtel anc LFM dated 9/3/G6 to Bureau
(ﬁop:;es to Atlanta and Chicago) anc Newark teletype to Bureau,
9/11/63,

Enclosed herewith are copies of LEM dated as above

ow +ma e 4n
8: eight for Bureau, two :‘ttlnuuu, and one Chicao

- 11
(fox :lnfomtion in view of KING's actidties in Chicago).

Newark, USA, Newark; and Secret Service, Newark,

.8 = Bureau (Enc, (R
= Atlanta (Enc. {2 :Q (100-5336)
1 -~ Chicago (Enc. O{n!'fn) (RM)
4 - Newark
(1 - 157-18611) TTIAL RACIAL VIOLEHCE, NEVARK)
(1 - 157-1832) (POT IAL RACIAL VIOLKHCE ESSEX COU‘NTY)
(1 - 100-43606) (TAC

ey v ]
A i

1

v .ll

AGENCY: ACSI, ONT, 051 :SEC.

S
P Ll REET: ISP CRD nmER" EX100 ¢ sep 1416
I UAIE FOR‘V

44D HOW FORW:
BY:_ —fLs
4

f_/?W
Approved 3€QFP 29 1966

Copies of LHM are also being furnished to INTC, A{
/

] 00- /a667//b/

Special Agent in Charge D FORLISS IO ™ T ~[ ¥~
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U. ) STATES DEPARTMENT O} TfICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer 10 Newark, New Jersey
File Ne. September 12, 1966

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

On September 11, 1966, m 107('7)
dadvised tha rtin er King, Jr.,

addressed a meeting held at the auditorium of the Montclair,
New Jersey, High School, on tember 11, 1966, to mark the
retirement of Reverend C. Rice from the pastorate of Union
Baptist Church;‘ﬁﬁﬁfélﬁif}‘N@w Jersey., The meeting lasted from
approximately 3:30 p.m. until 5:30 p.m. From approximately

l p.m, until 6 p,m,, members of the organization knonn as-Truth
about Civil Turmoil (TACT) held a silent vigil with postefs and
American flags in a park area at Chestnut and Park Streets,
Montclair, approximately 200 feet from the auditorium where /'~
King made his address. Representatives of TACT also distribu-
ted literature alleging communist influence in the civil rights
movement and communist associations on the part of King,
Approximately 150 persons participated in thi s demonistration
by TACT. All activities were peaceful and orderly and no
incidents occurred,

"The Star Ledger", September 12, 1966, page 1,
published daily at Newark, New Jersey, stated that King had
addressed an audience of 2,000 persons at Montclair High
School on September 11, 1966, and had pledged to resist
violence and to adhere to non~violence in hisg efforts in
behalf of civil rights,

The above information was telephonically furnished
to_ 108th INTC Group, Newark, New Jersev. on

Llvdt. Lrl1 UL veal' PR Y
September 11, 1966, by Special Agent “ b 7@)

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI end is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to ke

distributed outslde your agency. /7 r L7 7 - 2 7 / !
itk FOSIERT A

sULHULL i e
s' roiwlz% II—I?-]q i .'P. e e =



Sertember 21, 1966

e o sei e 2693

) EA113

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

~_Ontario, California 91761 DATE L1241 BYSPdum i
D) e 6ore

Your letter of September 16th has been recelved,
( and I want to thank you for your generous comments r
» my administration of the FBI and also for your kind sentiments
and prayers.,

In response to your inquiry, information contained
in the flles of the FBI must be maintained as confidential in accor-
dance with regulations of the Department of Justice. I am sure

oy you will understand the reason for this policy.
= MAILED 11 | Sincerely yours, -
Lo SEP 2 11966 % Edgar Hooy, gy
M EB) :
s
~E R
1 - Los Angeles - Enclosure 2 =
s 3
NOTE: Bufiles contain no reoord of correspondent. Gerald B. KZBmith
o 18 widely known for his anti -Negro and anti -Semitic views.
VS | _
B

REscr . %.,/

osen
lhivon
|

avel R | A . '
;;‘_e%‘acm (h‘l_/ " / f ) —¢ ! / - ) ~
:;:54 S P PQO‘_E,B %ETYPE umr ] 4 \.'
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Cntario, Calif.,
Sert. 16, 1966,

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I want to tell vou, I am deeply =rateful we have an

honest man as vou at the helm of our most important org-
anization of men.
I must say I am a sincere Christian grandmother, a

member of Firs

i

ct
(wed

ve people, so I am
not planning any wrones, riotings or anv other thing.

But T cannot make my Baptist friends believe Martin

| Luther King is anything but a devoted Dr. of Divinity,

servins the downtrodden colored feorle against thre wick-
ed whites.

I am liked by the peaceable colored women, they are
arainst *his Iawlessness too.

I am asxinge veu to vlease zend me a 1itt1eliote con-

firmine the truth of Kine's affiliations & workln?s Nlth
the Communist orcani-zations.

-

I am also a worker in our Rerublican vomerns Club & .
2 registrar of voters. I also read Gerald 1. ¥. Smith'sy

complimentry writxines of vour devoted work. f

May God bless you % all your helpers & protect you
as I pray in all my rravers.

Sincerely & Lovingly

|
amy o T
"; Ontario, Cafifornia ) ":' oy
91761 LhveUn.o
HEREIN [S UNCLASS
DATEL&&l_BYSlEiJMK

h—--—

Mr. Talson .
Mr. bloach

Mr. Mshr
Mr. ik
My, Casher .

Mr. Callahar
Mr. Conygad
Mr. Feli . ¢_
Mr. Gal~r .
Mr. Rozen ..
Mr. Sulivas
Mr. Tevel .
Mr. Trotter.
Tele. Room__
Miss Holrtes
Mias Gandy_

12407 & REEjji S s §f<*‘;;’ 7
e R
/1166 R R _—
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FD-38 (Rev. §:22-84) { v - !

/

i/' FBI
Data:g'l‘q’é("

Transmit the following in

{Type in plaintext or code)
Via AIKTEL

T0 : DIRECTOR, FBI

AMERICAN NAZI PARTY / égﬂ v /<

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (157-1261) "“‘"‘”;.g'z'h“"'z-m T

SUBJECT: DEMONSTRATIONS BY CHICAGO
U FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) - o 76
) SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
j* CONFERENCE (SCLC), GAGE PARK
AREA, CHICAGO, n.mnoxs

RM (ORGANIZATION) -,

NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY
RM (ORGANIZATION)

NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN
INC., aka Association of Klans in

165 ser 7 1966

RN KLAN /00 10 66 70"
= )
Remytels, 8/23/66 and 8/24/66 ‘[U_> IU t{b 7o
NOT : RCORDED

Apptoved: A
Soecial Agent in Charge

; :r\L.

7~/

-

/-

+

TED 1N

w

. ORIGINAL
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e
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0G 157-1261 C,ON' U

Enclosed for the Bureau are 18 copies of an LHM
regarding captioned matter, One copy of LHM being furnished to
Atlanta for information and one copy each to Charlotte and
Cleveland for informatioa.

One copy 1is being furnished to the USA, Chicago,
Illinois.

\

Chicago indices contain no information identifiable z]Q@J
h the arrestees in the demonstration b

is apparently identical with

the same name who was the subject of

of 8/23/66,

the individual bearin
Chicago file d

e XU

—

Chicago is following this matter and will keep the
Bureau apprised of developments.

o
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chicago, Illinois
CG 157-1261 AugustT 24,19¢¢

DEMONSTRATIONS BY CHICAGO
FREEDOM MOVEMENT (CFM) -
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
CONFERENCE (SCLC), GAGE PARK
AREA, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
RACIAL MATTER

AMERICAN NAZI PARTY
RACIAL MATTERS (ORGANIZATION)

NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY
RACIAL MATTERS (ORGANIZATION) D W e

NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU of W

KLUX KLAN INCORPORATED, Also
Known As, Association of Klans
in America

RACIAL MATTERS - KLAN

Reference is made to Chicago memorandum dated August
22, 1966,

, mmander, ericad Nazi Party, (ANP), had
departed from Chicago or August 22, 1966, en route to Arlington,
Virginia. Rockwell indicated he plans to return to Chicago for
a rally and march to be held by the ANP on September 10, 1966,

This document contains'-neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is the
property of the Federal Bureau of investigation and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outgide your agency.

I o ’_-- :
LINCLCSULT m“ .
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Y (/| Ccoyge Lincoln v
{OChWe spoke at an AND? rally in Marquette Park, Chicago,

on ‘fugust 21, 1966. Source stated he only had the opportunity

to hear Tockwell speak for a short time. During this time
Rockwell stated, '"le are going to ship the damn Niggers back
to Africa,'" and he also stated "Martin Luther King is a damn
conmmunist.” Tockwell also referved to King as Martin Luther
"Coon." Pockwell called for thosc present, especially the
young people, to come tou Chicago ANZ? lleadquarters on the
evening of August 21, 1266, to hear him speak.further.

b))

i¥a] e carue
at hobert Spate, Post Office Box 134, VWVickcliffe, Ohio, a
member of the National Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, Incorporated,
(NIEEK), had attended the National States Rights Party, (NSR2),
rally, held in Marquette Park, Chicago, on rugust 7?1, 1966,

. s

& l.\
S ol}
that Tevercn 25 \Uonnie) Lynch, Organizer, Jor the

NSE® will speak on the evening of August "4, 1966, at
the Chicago Branch of the NSRY, 2237 North VWestern Avenue,
Chicago.

Characterizations of the AN®, NSE?, and the NKKKX
are contained in the appendix section of this memorandum.
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advised on August 23,

e PR WY e im d rinnm Ve ot e e lamaal Y e A
LildbL LUV Ucoinnsii«gaiUl’'s ldil gatiatiree 4diu

alr &L.oU p,M,,

Yo

Chicago Freedom lovement {(CFl)-Southern Christian Leade
ship Conference (SCLC) Action Center, 3101 Vest Varren
Boulevard, Chicago., It was anticipated they would not
depurt until 4 or 4:30 p.m,, August 23, 19G6.

o

on Augusti b‘(}ﬂ
23, 1966, advised that a group oI 12U demonstrators departed
3101 Viest Varren Boulevard, at that hour, by autowmobile

escorted by the Chicago Police Depariment. The group

arrived at Dggers Yoods in the area of South Decring,

Chicago, at 5:20 p.m, There were no incidents enroute but
police dispersed small groups of from 15 to 20 white youths

as they gathered in the vicinity of Eggers Voods. The
demonstrators remained in the Voods during the rush hour

and at 6:30 p.m. planned to begin a march through the adjacent
community lea by Reverend J < mes

Bevel.,

~

corn Te aleoa maiel Deermarmnsl Tonm
258C JACKS0N 4l nCveieild oudit

Cicero, Xllinois, b7(fy
advicsed he received a telegram August 23, 1666, from

Chris Vidnejevich, AN? leader, Chicago, requesting periission

to hold a white rally in the vicinity of the Cicero, Illinois

town hall at twelve noon on August 27, 1966, to organize

white people to defend hornes and neighborhood against

e 4 2 Tut1 7w ' nI - T 3 " -
Hartin Luther ¥Wing's Black Invasion”, He stated the purpose B
<
L

was pot to start violence, but only to advocate sclf—dcfcns:‘-’ﬁ&
The requecst was to be presented to the Cicero City Council,

|

mErmacr

. =3-



'-. ’ \
_also advisced a telegram was gent

to King advising of the possibility of violence if a march
into Cicero were conducted, and a telegram was scnt to
Governor of Illinois, Otto KHerner, requesting the calling
of the National Guard prior {o any march in Cicero.

Cicero City officials and Cook County Sheriff
Richard Ogilvie planned to hold a confcrence with Governor
Kerner in Springfield, Illinois at 10 a.m. on August 24,
1966,

An anonyrous telephone call was received in the
Chicago Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation during

s the afternoon of Auvgust 23, 1865, wherein it was stated

ot that onc criployed by the

- Chicago, had stated
' he lived in Cicero and that when Negro groups march in

Cicero he will be ready and will kill agy = . he can,

/\(9\ _
0 AV

5'7", 140 pounds, was actermined to b

]

Illinois, white malc,
Y in the eumploy of the

Information regardingm wvas Jurnished to
of the 0Oiric T the Deput

v Superin-
1icago Police Depariment, and to‘
Cicero, Illinois volicc Depariment.

AEE——— — - .
q advised on August 23, 1966, that the AN?
scheauled a deronstration for the City IHall, Chicago, at

_ Chicago to effect the arrest of King. He also advisced King
et was scheduled to address a student rally at 6401 South
Sanganon, Chicago, to enlist student support in Chicago CFi
activitics,

n tvelve noon August 24, 1966, to protest the failure of -M/j

i e

LT

5 AL
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At 8:20 p.m,, thc demonstrators reiturned to the
cars and were escorted from the area by the Chicago ‘olice
Depzartient. Counter-demonstrators tossed rocks at the
departing vehicles but no demonstrators were injured.

Plans filed by the CFil with the Chicango Police
Department on August 23, 1¢ 66 for a demonsiration on
August 24, 1965, included plans to asscmble at Pasteur
Park, Vest 53th Strecet and South Kostner, for a march
in the area bounded by 5500 and 5900 South, between Kostner
and South Pulaski, Prayer vigils were scheduled for Security
Realtors, 5316 South Pulaski, and the Xomenski Realtors,
on Vest 53th Street, but no time was listed. The Chicago
Police Department speculated that probahly the marchers = - ”
would begin to move at 6:30 p.m.

At a press conflcrence, on August 23, 1666, Pol
Superintendent O, V. Wilson repovied crimes in Chlbd”c a
up ovary 30% from-a ycar ago and cited as the causc the
large nuirber of police assigncd to demounstrations. e
vredicted a high cerime rate will continue as police are so

assigned. Yﬁ
g ﬂ@v.
\p

ice
r

C
o4

, advise sartin Luther King addressed
a stuuent rally at 6401 South Sorgtaon in Chicago and he
urged student support of CFii activities, stating he
definitely plans to conduct a denonstratlon in Cicero,
Illinois, on August 23, 1966, There were no incidents

or arrests in counection with the appearance of King.
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Pertinent information was furnished on August 23,
1966, to the following:

tesistant United States Attorney
J. A, Lamendclla
Chicagou, Illinois

|
|lnl|!e(ll!me. socrelt Service

Chicago, Illinois L}q(c)

~ R
- Region 1, L5t INTC Group

Evanston, Illinois,

e
=
RESa
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1 APPENDIX

AMERICAN NAZI PARTY OF THZ WORLD UNION OF
FREE ENTERPRISE NATIONAL SCCIALISTS, ALSO
KNOWN AS THE GFORGE LINCOLN ROCXWELL P~RTY

In his book "This Time The World." copyrighted in 1961,
GEORGE LINCOLN ROCKWELL identified niaself 28 Commander,American
Nazi Party of the World Union of Free Enterprise National Social-
ists (ANP - WUFENS), Arlington Virginia. :

The April 4,1963, issue of "The Richmond News Leader," a
Richmond, Virginia, daily newspaner, reported that GEORGE LINCOLN
ROCKWELL had, on the previous day. 2gain applied for the American
Nazi Party to be chartered in the State of Virginia, but this
request was turned down by tLhe Virginia State Corporation
Commigsion. This action was taken pursuant to an act of the 1962
Virginia Assembly which prohibits use of "Nazi'" or “Natienal
Socialism" in a Virginia charter. Tbhis article further pointed
out that ROCKWELL's Party is presently chartered in the State of
V¥irginia as the George Lincoln Rockwell Party.

On August 14, 1964. a source advised that the ANP -
WUFENS was organized by GEORGF LINCOLN ROCK¥WELL at his residence
in Arlington, Vvirginia, on February 26, 1959 as an international
"National Socialist" movement bused on the German Nizi Party
headed by ADOLF HITLER, He adasd that ROCKWZLL is the dowminant
force and personality in this party; tnat he is espousing a "line"
of hatred against the Jews and Negroes:; and that he ie seeking,
through speechesg, distribution of literature and picketing, to
establish a cohesive and domirant political party in the United
States and in foreign countries,

According to the 'Stcrmtrconer's Marual,” an official
publication of the ANP, the phases of ANP struggle for power are
fourfold. namely. first "to mak2s curselves known to the masses™:
second, “"the dissemination of our program and truth about the
Party”: third. "organizing the peonle wio have been converisd
to our propaganda"; and fourth, “"the atizinment of powsr th: :.3h
the votes of the newly-worn uwasses.”

On September 16, 1365, the source advised thnat GBEORGEL
LINCOLN ROCKWELL believes he has completed the first three phases
in his struggle for power and is row into the¢ fcurth stage, Lo
wit, the "attainment of power throuzn tas voies of the pewly- won
masses.'" The source statcd ROZKVELL believes this because of his
success in gaining a place on the ticket in the November, 18005,
gubernatorial election in the Stat2 of Virginia.

v
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1 APPENDIX

AMERICAN NAZI PARTY,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

A source advised on November 14, 1960, that on that
date a meeting was held in Chicago, Illinois, for the purpose
of organizing a Chicago unit of the American Nazi Party(ANP)
which maintains headquarters in Arlington, Virginia. GEORGE
LINCOLN ROCKWELL, National Commander, ANP, took charge of this
meeting.

On May 22, 1968, MATTHIAS KOEHL, self-identified as
lieutenant, ANP, Chicago, advised that the ANP in Chicago is
to a degree autonomous although it remains subject to the final
authority of GBEORGE LINCOLN ROCKWELL and ANP National
Headquarters.

A second source advised on January 6, 1966, that
the Chicago branch of the ANP iB currently located at 1314
¥West Ohio Street, Chicago, Illinois.

A characterization of the national organization
follows.
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1 APPENDIX

NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

A Bource advised on February 8, 1966, that the Chicago
Branch of the National States Rights Party (NSRP) is located at
the NSRP National Bookshop at 2237 North Western Avenue, Chicago,
Illinois. The Chicago Branch of the NSRP was officially opened
on December 29, 1965, when Dr, EDWARD R. FIELDS, National Director
of the NSRP, spoke at a rally held at 2237 North Western Avenue,
Chicago.

RAYMOND LEO SCHULTZ, an organizer for the Chicago
Branch of the NSRP, resides at 2237 North Western Avenue, Chicago.

This source also advised that the National Office of

the NSRP is located at Augusta, Georgia, and the Chicago Branch

of the NSRP subscribes to the policies of the National Office of
the NSRP. The NSRP believes that there should not be race mixing
between whites and Negroes and that Negroes in the United States

by conducting demonstrations and causing riots are causing a break-
down of law and order in the United States. The NSRP also believes
that the Jewish people are financing many of the Negro demonstra-

d o thaowon e o VTaswd ool ooV moasem e e oo oo dieTm £ -~ o

AU, lllu, LuUAcLUlG, I-lle JTWLIDL pcupxc arye Jﬂbpuuﬂlu.l.v 10T Tace
miximg and the breakdown of law and order in the United States.
The NSRP believes that the Jews and the Negroes should be exposed
in their attempts to bhave integration between whites and Negroes,.
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On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the United
¥hite Party (UWP) was organized at a convention held in Knoxville,
Tennessee, on November 10, 1957. An article in the November 26,
1957, issue of the "Greenville Piedmont,” a newspaper of Greenville,
North Carolina, reported "the recent formation of a new political
party, to be known as the United White Party.'” According to the
article, the party was formed at a recently held meeting in
Knoxville, Tennessee, at which many Klansmen were represented.

The UWP was reported as being opposed to all "'race mixing organi-
zations and individuals."

The July, 1958, issue of "The Thunderbolt," self-
described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the
National States Rights Party” (NSRP), reported that rank and
file '"States Righters" had merged with the UWP under ""the banner
of the National States Rights Party,” with national offices at
Post Office Box 261, Jeffersonville, Indiana.

In November, 1958, a source advised that the NSRP is
composed of past members of Klan-type organizations and notorious
anti-Semites.

Issue No. 19, dated June, 1960, of "The Thunderbolt"”
announced the address of the headquarters of the NSRP had been
changed from Jeffersonville, Indiana, to Post Office Box 783,
Birmingham, Alabama.

Issue No. 69, dated July, 1965, of "The Thunderbolt"
announced the address of the new headquarters of the NSRP as
Post Office Box 184, Augusta, Georgia.

On August 4, 1965, a source advised that EDWARD R.
FIELDS, the Information Director of the NSRP and Editor of "The
Thunderbolt,” is the individual who actually controls the NSRP.

Issue No. 72, dated November, 1965, of “The Thunderbolt®
reflects Dr. EDWARD R. FIELDS to be National Director of the NSRP
as well as Editor of "The Thunderbolt."

"The Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles attack-
ing Negroes and persons of the Jewish faith.

[
L
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2 or~enization was grauted u charter in Dallnib
County, Gco;ﬂia, Toveuker 1, 1043, under the neno hdiiOWRl
Knlghts of the Ku Hlux h1"1, Inc,, ac & "potriotic, secre

social, and benovolent oxder,”

A third source advisced in Pecenbor, 16463, that tho
organization had issued a statciieant of its propsion which
indiccted the orgnnizntion to be anti-Noepwro, anti-Jowish,
anti-Crtholice, and snti-Forzign bern,

The thilrd souvrce advised in Aucust, 1954, that the
organization kas g heoacguuvters in Yackor, Gzorglia, «and the
day-to-atay operations pre under the direction ol JANES K,
VIilARLE, Chairzan,

-

4 -‘
PR
-

Yad

. #
I



s
1
ro

3

3

o~

= -

L e
SRS T T

PD-36 (Rev. 5-22-84) s ‘aar Il

(- ~ i

- - ) |

: F 8,1 \ |

§ i

Date: 8/15/66 I

|

Transmit the following in !
{Type in plaintext or code) }

g Vio — AIRTEL _ REGISTERED MAIL — h
A |

(Priority)

e e e S ———
< T0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) Qy

FROM M&C, NEWARK (100-47520)
&
SUBJECT MARTIN LUTHER KING
il - C
(00: ATLANTA)

¢

advised that he learned that

"The Star Ledger”, a dally newspaper, published in
Newark, New Jersey, in itsimsue of 9/15/66, page 7 carried a

body and faculty of Monmouth College, West Long Branch, on
10/6/66, in the college gymnasium, The lecture will not be

. Y-v Y S TT) % I I G g

For the information of the Bureau and receiving
offices, Monmouth College is a non-sectarian private college
started in 1933 and Jocated in the North Jersey shore area in
West Long Branch, New Jersey,

RTIN G 18 expected to address the student body a

We, West Long Branch, New Jersey, on 10/6/66,~

advised that specific time of address is not | N

Bnggg byt bhour of 11:30 a.m. has been mentioned, According ' V
towﬂ:udent body at Monmouth College numbers about
5, .

news article stating that Dr. KING would speak to the student

open t0 the public because of limited space in the gymnasiun,

B -,
~- 2 T Rtisota (100-5586) (RM) VR )
- - 2
3 - C-hi::go (Iafo) (R L /00 - SO L0 |
2 « Newark n
BJC:cam 11
8) /&c 7> QE}& |
— 12 SEP 16 1966
EC-Wef o '
ﬁﬁﬁtﬁnmnrn : —
ool ORGASSIFIED gl
snAS S/ W per__ FOHG

Special Agent in Charge
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NK 100-473520

No letterhead memo is being prepared in this matter
and information developed will be furnished the Bureau and
Atlanta, A copyis also being furnished Chicago for information
in view of KING'Ss recent activity there.

At West Long Branch, New Jersey: Will remain alert
to any mmmmidt of MARTIN LUTHER
KING to Monmouth College,
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FEREIN IS UNCLASSIRIRD \ - S
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN *
.l\ﬂ‘l'.l’_ra- L
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-438794) 9. 156 ~
- J ”
FROM : SAC, NEW YORR (100-149194) -
’ GEASSIFIED AND 2l J/Ln;/w o (
: exTenDeD BY.. <27 LT L. -
SUBJECT: COMINFIL SCLC REASON FoR EXTENSION & NN
Is-C FCIM, I, 1-2.4.2. ... .....@% ... e D
(m; ACIanta) aa': Gr lqi.\":l-" : ‘" Fa” 4 .
o:cusg.mcmog..,,ﬁ.s %é’y S =
- )

Re MY /teleCype of @/66, reporting results of
contact between MARTIN LUT!ER KLIC and STANLEY LEVISON. Thi& ——
communication wag Taptioned; "CIRM'. M) £, co

Enclosed are ten coples of a LHM incorporating 3
the informgtion in teletype. The source of the information [2(2) g

was?. Two coples are enclosed for the assistance | (D)
of the Atlanta Office, since that office 18 origin in the
Cominfil SCLC and KING cases.@ig
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UNITED STA PARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL EAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Pisase Refor 1o
File

Bu 100-438794 New York, New York
September 14, 1966

ALY, INPORMATION CONTATNED
HTTETN IS UNCLASSIFIED

EXCEPT WHERE SHOWR .-
OTHERWISR , -

QEABSIFIED ARD 1 o 2. Re: Communist Infiltration of the
EXTENDED &Y. g’i‘{%‘Wt{v" Southern Christian Leadership
o

Conference, SCLC
Internal Security - C

REASON Fi ... . -
FCIM, I, 1-2.4.2 ... ... 9% . ...

AT t Y ,
pECLASSFICATION. 9 /- (0 .
=" g Y ber, 13'57¢, VoS’ Y

On September 9, 1966, a confidential source, who
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised that
Martin Luther King, President of the SCLC, was in contact
with Stanley Levison on that date. The contact, accordig%fi(
to the source, concerned the following matters: -

Levison said George f'iley (former Assoclate Director
of the Congress of Racial Equality), was interested in working
for the SCLC, and, therefore, wanted to set e time when he
could see King. King said he would have to see him in Chicago,
Illincis, since he would not have time to see him while in
New York City on Sunday (September 11, 1960). In the event Viley
and the SCLC can agree to terms, ""iley could work in Atlanta, éE;
King told Levison. King said such an arrangement would be quite

This document contains neither recommendations

nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.

PPROPRIATE AGENCIEY

2rD FIELD OFFICES

ADVITED BY ROUTING T\

ZIP(S) OP_C £ p on Lo ot

DATE ;1};’)3 N iCHPR
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Re: Communist Infiltration of the
Southern Christian Leadership
Conference, SCLC
Internal Security -C

satisfactory since they reorganized the administrative set-up
in Atlanta. ,‘

In elaborating on the break-dowm of the SCIC, King
said they have four divisions: Hosea ''illiams is the Southern
Projects Director; Fverol (Phonetic) is the Northern Projects
Director; there is an Organizational Programs Division, which
includes citizenship education, the affiliates, the departments,
‘Operation Birdbath , Operation Dialog, Economic Affairs, all
of which are headed by Dorothy Cotton; and finally, Junius
{Junius Briggs) is Director of the Fourth Division dealing with
,dministration, Public Relations, Office Staff, and the general
flow of fund raising.

King said the SCLC also has a steering committee
ccmposed of seven people and the four division heads. This _
body, according to him, meets every Monday at 19:00 am to handle
administrative matters. No expenditures, King said, can be
made without the approval of the committee.

Levison told King he would like to get together
with him for the purpose of considering a new book. Levison
said he thought the time was right for one and would travel
out to Chicago to discuss it with King. Xing said he would
notify Levison as to when he should come out for that purpose?

Another matter considered was the resignation of

Julian Bond from the Student YonViolent Coordinating Committee,
5iC. 1In that regard, King said Julian desired to work for the>

-2-
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ke: Communist Infiltration of the
Southern Christian Leadership
Conference, SCLC
Internal Security - C

SCLC, but would have to wait for things to cool dovm. Bond,
Xing remarked, preferred to wait rather than give the

impression that he was deserting SWCC., Levison commented

that King and the SCIC should be able to get the better civil
rights people who are leaving other civil rights organizations.@

In reference to the recent disturbance in Atlanta,
King said SNCC was rejected by the Negroes. SNCC was told by
Negroes that they did not like the slums, but prefered them o
guns and violence.

In reply to & question from Levison as to whether
King felt ''Black Power ' was waning in terms of a viable force,
Xing answered affirmatively, commenting, however, that the press
was keeping it alive and representing it to be more than it is.ifs

Levison told about a recent conversctionClarence Jones
had with Stokely Carmichzel and as a result, Jones concluded
that Carmichael was a very dangerous man. In fact, Jones,
Levison added, described him as a black nationalist. King was
of the opinion that Carmichael would serve a prison sentence
as a consequence of the riot. e added that he did not agree
with the charge of having incited a riot and in line with
American jurisprudence he would say he is innocent until he
is proven guilty. And in planning what he would say during
a press conference that night, Ring said he should say just
that if asked about Carmichae}, King said he thought he could
get away with such an answer for the time being but that
Carmichael would eventually seek his support. Levison said
1f Carmichazl should be convicted of inciting a riot, “they :
would have to blame those forces which compelled the riot.

-3-
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Re: Communist Infiltration of the
Southern Christian Leadership
Conference, SCLC
Internal Security ~ C
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Clarence Jones is the General Counsel
to the Gandhi Society for Human Rights,
15 East 49th Street, Hew York, ilew York. LA_-

-' }

The Labor Youthk League has been designated
pursuant to Executive Order 10450, LL

Pr—

Stanlay Levison
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212 (Typeinplaintext or code) ‘
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AIRTZRL REGISTERED MAIL
(Priority)}
_____________________________________________ ) M
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
FROM: 8AC, CHARLOTTE (100-10075) (P)
SUBJECT: SCED APPEARANCE OF DR, MARTIN 7
LUTHERKING, JR,, AT JOHNSON c. /hr
BIITH Wlmsm CHARLOTTE,
N, C., 9/21/66
8N - C A,
(00: CHARLOTTE) ‘?J’

Enclosed for the Bureau are nine (9) copies of
LHM concerning captioned matter,

Enclosed for the Atlanta Division are two (2) copies
of LAM concerning captioned matter,

LHM has been disseminated locally to nilitl.ry
intelligence and secret service, b L5,

W -ororrec vo 12 oncrcne oI 1/

Enclosed LHM is classified CONFIDENTIAL, as it
contains information from a confidential 1nforn.nt of
continuing value, and unauthorized disclosure of this
information could possibly compremise this informant to
the detriment of the natiorgl defense interest,

AGENCY:; ACSI ONI OSI;8EC. SER.

LEADS: /¢c 923 9¢D
/ H 4 .,

" DATE FORW ?7/ ?? R %O A3

st 3 ATLANTA DIVISION HOW FORW: KjE

a cG® o BY:_| 1%

4 Advise the Chatlotte Division of any ava IJGL

o information regarding phns o@ Dr. KING to appear in Charlotte

5 as indicated,

—‘—"’_-—‘e'haﬂme—
GHC/jmg 4 J
Approv&?:’é%%ﬂ%&%ﬁ% Sent M
pecial Agent in Charge

@- Bureau (Encls-sﬁﬁg)

- Atlanta (Encls-2)(100-5586) (RM)
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o ¥i11 maintatn contact wity SN, 4 oivor w0
informants to ascertain if there are any plans to demonstrate
or take any action regarding Dr, KING's proposed appearance.
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\.EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Charlotte, North Carolina
September 13, 1966
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AL RIFGRATICN Cun tAlTNCY
HF.EE\N IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE .- Y

SCHEDULED APPEARANCE OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING,
JR,, AT JOHNSON C., SMITH UNIVERSITY, CHARLOTTE,

NORTH CAROLINA, SEPTEMBER 21, 1966

-advised that Dr, MARTIN

LUTHER KING, JR, has been scheduled to spsak st Johnson C. Smith

University on September 21, 1966, in connection with an unniverlaryL(z)
celebration of this school.
1)

6o7¢

L et T ADDYAT s
Ptlted that LARR¥ LIGHTNER, minister of
Muhammad's Mosque No. 36, Nation of Islam, Cbarlotte, North

.Carolina, is opposed to Dr. KING and his integration policies.

LIGHTNER has stated he is opposed to Dr. KING's sppearance at
Johnson C, Smith University. This informint stated that

LIGHTNER gave no indication, however, that he plans any type
of demonstration or other action to express his opposition to

Dr. KING's appearance, and LIGHTNER has not even indicated that
he plans to attend this speech,

Characterizations of Muhammad‘'s Mosgue No. 36 and of
the Nation of Islam are attached as appendixss to this memorandum.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS

ROR CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI, IT IS THE PROPERTY

OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCY; IT AND

ITS CONTENTS ARE NQT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE
YOUR AGENCY. ”

APPROPRIATE AGENCINS
AXD FIELD OFPICES N

ADVISED Y ROUTING |
snIP(s_)ﬁ‘ 4 odolsitrrre o
DATE Luv‘q'n S N A
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MURAMMAD'S MOSQUE NUMBER 36

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA pAMErTT AL

On May 8, 1962, a source advised that during the
summer of 1960 a group of Muslims organized a Temple of
Islam in Charlotte, North Carcolinpa.

On May 21, 1964, a second source advised that the
Charlotte Temple of Islam was then referred to as Muhammad's
Mosque Number 36.

This second source stated on May 6, 1966, that all
meetings and activities of this Mosque are directly related
to and follow the teachings of ELIJAH MUHAMMAD of Chicago,
Illinois, the world leader of the Nation of Islam.
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T
NATION OF ISLAM

In January, 1957, a source advised that Elijah Muhammad
has deacribed his organization on a nationwide basis as the
"Nation of Islam”™ and "Muhammad's Temples of Islam."

On April 29, 1966, a second source advised that Elijah

Muhammad is the national leader of the Nation of Islam (NOI);
Muhammad's Temple of Islam No. 2, 5335 South Greenwood Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois, is the national headguarters of the NOI; and
in mid~1960 Muhammad and other NOI officials, when referring to
Muhammad's organization on A nationwide basis, commenced using
either "Mosque" or “Temple" when mentioning one of "Muhammad's
Temples of Islam."

The NOI is an all~Negro organization which was originally
organized in 1930 in Detroit, Michigan. Muhammad claims to have
been selected by Allah, The Supreme Being, to lead the so-called
Negro race out of slavery in the wilderness of North America by
estabiishing an independent black nation in the United States.
Members following Muhammad's teachings and his interpretation
of the "Koran" believe there is no such thing as a Negro; that
the so~called Negroes are slaves of the white race, referred to
as "white devils," in the United States; and that the white race,
because of its exploitation of the so-called Negroes, must and
will be destroyed in the approaching '"War of Armageddon."

In the past, officials and members of the NOI, including
Muhammad, have refused to register under the provisions of the
Selective Service Acts and have declared that members owe no
allegiance to the United States.

On May 5, 1958, the first source advised that Muhammad
had, upon advice of legal counsel, tempered his personal state-
ments and instructions to his ministers ccncerning the principles

©f his organization in order to avoid possible prosecution by the

United States Government; however, he did rot indicate any funda-
mental changes jin the teachingh of his organization.

On May 2, 1966, a third soyrce advised that Muhammad had,
early in July, 1958, decided to de-emphasize the religious aspects
of the teachings of Islam and to sEtress the economic benefits to
be derived by those Negroes who joined the NOI. This policy change,
according to Muhammad, would help him acquire additional followers

and create more interest in his programs,
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FD-323% (Rev. 11.20-61}

' rrem s o
ITED STATES DEPARTMENT Or" JUSTICE

PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Charlotte, North Carolina
September 13, 1966

SCHEDULED APPEARANCE OF DR, MARTIN
Title LUTHER KING, JR,, AT JOHNSON C,
SMITH UNIVERSITY, CHARLOTTE, NORTH
CAROLINA, SEPTEMBER 21, 1966

Character SECURITY MATTERS -~ COMMUNIST

S Reference Memorandum dated Septesmber 13,
_ 1966, at Charlotte, North Carolina,
. captioned as above,

. A1l sources (except any listed below) whose ldentities
R are concealed in referenced commnication have furnished reliable
Information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. i is the proparty

of tha FB] and is loanad to your agency; it and [te contents ara nat to he distributed cutaide
your agency.
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September 14, 1966

REC
. 0o - tclelr)) — :,’ (7 O

INIGY YN0 4y

- 3
.:-3 D ‘& Your letter of September 7th, with enclosure,
= @ received.
> 5
™Y 3ESD T 22 with respect to your tnquiries, tnformation
o = g caitained in the files of the FBI must be maintained as con-
. —= fidential in accordance with regulations of the Department
cT .Y 2 of ‘Fustice. 1 trust you will understand the reason for this
— D policy.
Sey
e Karl Prussion assisted this Bureau by fur-
TS #  nishing information on subversive activities from November,
R = 1949, to July, 1958, during which time he was compensated;
- -~ however, he was not a Special Agent. His personal ventures,
) “His opinions and comments are strictly his own and the FBI
( 18 not in a position to comment on these in any way whatsoever.
. w.
 MAILED 11 Sincerely yours,
 SEP 1141966 J, Edgar Hoover
~ coMT-FaI

NCTE: Correspondent {8 not identifiable in Bufiles.
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TRUE COPY

Chicago, Ill.
Sept. 7, 1966

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I am just an average American who works,
pays his bills, tries to educate his children and does not
worry about our country being able to survive. However,
I was greatly disturbed by the attached publication. I want
to know if some of the statements printed in this paper are
true. Please give me the benefit of your knowledge by .-
answering the following questions:

o
1. Did Martin Luther King attend the
Highlander Folk School?

2. Was the Highlander Folk School a
left wing or Communist front organization?

1 r_\mﬁ) What left wing or Communist front
N organization did King belong to or accept

AATING |
ALL \NE ORu: Y ;,\SS\HE-D Mh&from?

WIS UGS g | e
HEREW 19 q B 4. Was Karl Prussion a counterspy for the -
T\ A F.B.L?
(.00‘7 b
I would very much appreciate an early reply to
these questions.
Sincerely,
P . [ Q
FAS o Chicago, I1l. — e e e anane
PRV
éﬁg T T SEP 19 1966
- - ; i e
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"PETITION®™ - Tos THE PRES™ENT and CONGRESS of the UNITED ""ATES: I petitian you to investi

T gate and expose the ext of Moscow & Peking influence 1i _he subversive lawless "civil ri
hts" demonstrations and "Hegro revolution.® Mayor R.J. Dali ):tatoa Conmunists are activist

CITIZEM ADURESS cITY

Page Pour THE AUGUSTA COURIER, JULY 8, 1963 (Augusta, Georgia)

NTIA inTur 1Al N

MARTIN LUTHER KING....AT

CONMUNIST TRAINING SCidoL

2~ ﬂ f ‘E,’_‘;‘ . A . | 13 'ﬁ‘lf‘.' H . %‘W“:"'N ‘,?' - ‘
The above picture was made by an employee of the State of Georgia, at the Highlander
Folk School in Monteagle, Tennessee during the Labor Day week-end of 1957. The photo-

grapher was sent to the Highlonc—l;;-F;I_li-School by the &é&rgiu Commission on Education.
The Highlander Folk School was abolished by an act of the Legislature of the State of Ten-

nessee at a loter date becouse it was charged with being a subversive organization.
Those numbered in the picture are: ;

1. Martin Luther King, Jr., of the Montgomery boycott and the Birmingham riots. Kar!
Prussion, a counterspy for the FBI for twenty-two years, charges that Martin Luther King
belongs to sixty Communist-front organizations — more than any Communist in the

United Stotes. .

2. Abner W. Berry of the Central Committee of the Communist Party,

3. Aubrey Villiams, President of the Southern Conference Education Fund, Inc., The Trans-
mission Belt in the South for the Communist Party.

4. Myles Horton, Director of Highlander Folk School for Communist Training, Monteagle,
Tennessee.

These “Four Horsemen” of racial agitation have brought tension, disturbance, strife
and violence in their advancement o_f_itrhe Communist doctrine of “racia! nationalism.”

m—— e - - = - . 7o
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The Independel/American - Nov, 25, 1963
New Orleans, X ’

\u What Was That Ahout No

uunnectlous Martin Lutier

{0 Red
King?

BY KENT COURTNEY, PUBLISHER

The Communist Party, U1,5.A, has been
put on the defensive in New Orleans as the
result of the operaton of the Iouisiana
Subversive Control Law,

Readers will recall that in the last issue
of THE INDEPENDENT AMERICAN we
carried a feature story concerning the raid
made on October 4 by Louisiana State Po-
lice on the headquarniers of the Southern
Conference Educational Fund, Inc,

The SCEF has been officially labeled as
& Communist-front organization by two
Congressional committees, and Tames A,
Dombrowski, the Executive Director of
the SCEF, was identified as a Communist
before the Senate Sub-committes on Inter-
na] Security on March 12, 1954,

The raid onSCEF headquarters obtained
for the State of Louisiana evidence con-
cerning the activities of this Communist-

front organizadon, The material collected
was first transported o a State Police
warehouse in Baton Rouge, However, legal
possession was transferred to the Senate
Committee on Internal Security when the
evidence was subpoenaed by Senatwr Jamss
O, Eastiand of Mississippl, Chairman of

the Subcommittee,

Dombrowsld, acting for the SCEF, has
attempted to regain possession of his files
and records in both State and Federal
Courts, He has entered suits 1o ohtain
injunctions preventing the copying of the
evidence by the State Police and the Senate
Committee,

Fortunately, the State Police and the in-
vestigators of the Louisiana Joint Legis~
lative Committee on Un-American Activi-
ties and the staff of the Senate Commirtee
on Internal Security Iuve had ample time,
since October 4, 1o go through the evi-
dence and make copies of pertinent por-
uom!

The Louisiana anti -Communist commit-
tee held a hearing on November 8th, in
which certain evidence was made part of
2 public domain, Below i3 the first pub-

Ncativn of this particular evidence,
Above is shown Martin Luther King, the
head of the Southern Christianl eadership
Conference which has been in the fore-
front in racia] and civil rights agitation,
not only throughout the South but the pa-
ton, Below the photo is a reproduction of

*"In God We Trust®

*piously claims no Red connections, the

Mumfoundon the back of the orig- -
photograph which indicates that three-
Communists, Anne and Carl
Br. and James E. Dombrowski, were
amoigy the principal speakers, along with
Martin Luther King, at the Sixth Annual
Conference of the Southern ChristianLea-
dership Conference at Birmingham, Ala-
bama on September 25-28, 1962, InJames
Dombrowski’s handwriting we note: *'M.,
L. King, Jr., responding to Anne Braden's
speech, In background, AB( Anne Braden),
Carl Braden.JAD(_Tnmas A, Dornbrowski).
The figures 6670 are evidently the State's
document pumber, indicating the exient of
the evidence found in Dombrowski‘s files,
Amne and Cari Biaden are identified Com-
munists, Carl Braden was convicted uf se-
dition under Kentucky laws, and is the
publisher of the official newspaper of the
Southern "Conference Educational Fund,
“*The Southern Patriot.*”
Although Martin Luther King, JIr.,

above picture mmay be well worth 2 thou-
sand words of refutation of King®s claims,

Not strangely since the records of the
SCEF have been in the possession of the
Louisiana authorities, racial agitation in
the South has been reduced considerably,
Responsible authorities Informed THE
INDEPENDENT AMERICAN that the SCEF
was probably one of the key centers for
dissemination of literature connected with
the various public demonstrations in which
Martin Luther King has been a key figure,

i

"y

N

-FBI Dir. Hoover tcld Congressl/
22/6li3"The Communist Party is
attempting to use the Negro mo-
vement, as it does everything
else, to promcte its own inter
est rather than the welfare of
those tb whom it directs its
agitation & propaganda; (and)
to exploit the militant fore-
es of the Negro civil-rights
movement., The old Cammunist
principle still holdss:®Comme-
unisw must be built with non-
Comminist hands.' We do know
that the Communist influence
does exist in the Negro move=
ment & it is thds influence
which is vitally impartant. It
can be the means through which
large masses are caused to lose
perspective on the issues invol
ved and, without realizing 1it,
succamb to the party's propagan
da lures." Mr. Hoover wrote:10/
2L,/603"1f a Minister can be in-
fluanced to keep silent about
the dangers of Comrmnism, the

(See RED CONNECTIONS....Page 6 Party has gained,® (Christian~

ity Today)

Distributed by the ANTI-COMMUNIST 1EAGUE OF THE AMERICAS, 4107 8. Dearborn St,, Chicago,IlL.
"Eternal vigilance is the price of liberty" "Freedom must be re-won bv each eeneration.®
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Transmit the following in

{Type in plairniext or codel
AIRTEL

{Priority)}

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
) FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (157-1261)

SUBJECT: DEMONSTRATIONS BY CHICAGO FREEDOM
MOVEMENT (CFM)-SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN
LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
RM

e dated 9/12/66.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 12 copies, for Atlanta
two copies, of a LHM concerning captioned matter.

Copies of this matter being provided Secret Service,
Chicago, Office of USA, Chicago, Regien I, 113th INIC Group,
Evanston, Illinois.

Chicago followirg this matter azd pertirvent develop-
merts will be furnished the Bureauv aznd Atlanta.

PR B AN

. (i}- Bureau (Encls, 12)
- (1 - 100-438794) (COMINFIL, sck:k
(1 - 100-108570) (MARTIN LUTPERKING, JR.)
2 - Atlanta (100-5718)(STLS) (ErcIs—2)y——-
(1 - 100-558€) (MARTIN LUTEER KING)
8§ - Chicago

(1 - 157-413)
(1 - 157-1053) -

- (1 - 105~16238) -
iﬁguvgﬂgﬁ (1 - 100-35356) (MARTI¥ LUTHER KIR%)
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Special Agent in Charge
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UN.TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Chi.ago, Illinois
Septerber|s, 1966

DEMONSTRATIONS RY CHICAG FREEDOM

AN el W S .v-v Bl B Nl Bl Lk et Bl ”——Uv—

MOVEMENT (CFM)-SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN
LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (3CLC)
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

RACIAL MATTER

Reference Chirago aemcrapdum dated September 12,
1966, concerning captioned matter.
e e ——

On September 12, 196586,
advised the Chicago Of

of the Federal Bureau of Investigaztion that on September 11,
1966, 8 group of pickets appearsd at the residence of Gilbert
Balin, 8527 West Cermack Road, North Riverside, and demonstriated
from 3:10 PM to 4:00 PM, The pickets, 24 of whom were Negro,
were led by Reverend Willlam Biggs, wkite, carried homemade bj(b)
signs which w Slum Lazdlioxd" and "Baliz Von't
Negotiate." said the pickets were ignored by
the residenis of the ar2a and they were ordarly aand left the
area peacefully at about 4:00 PM, There were 2o LTrests.

The September 12, 1966, issue of the "Chicago Daily
News" in an article captioned "Tezants Un’on Pickets Home Of
Realty Man" reflects inm part:

"A tenants' union orgenized by the Rev, Dr, Martin
Luther King's Chicago Freedox Movement (CFM) picketed the
suburban home of a West Sids real estate agent in an effort
to gain bargaining rights,

This document cerntains neither recommendations

nor conclusioas of the Federal Bureau of Investi-

gation. It is the prcperty cf the Federal Bureau

of Investigation and is loaped tc your agency; it

and its contents are pot to he distributed outside

yOuTr Kgency.
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DEMONSTRATIONS RY CHICAGQ FREEDOM
MOVEMENT (CFM)~-SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN R
LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

RACIAL MATTER

"The East Garfield Park Union to End Slums sought
to force Gilbert Balin, owner of & real estate firm at 21
N. Pulaski Rd., to sign a contract giving the urion the right
to represent his tenants.

"Twenty-five pickets, moat of them Negroes, marched
for an hour in front of Balin's North Riverside home, but
Balin was pot there. Residents in the area igrored the demon-
strators.

"The pickets were led by the Rev, William Blggs,

pastor of the Warren Av. Congregatioral Church, 3101 W. Warren,
Warnd Cidm honadruuantane FPam +ha Madnavra Pooaada " %
RUOL WAUWD LUUTaUYUusl VT4 D &Ul LI.IE' LV} i.bﬂ'-su .I'AE'U\-.U.!II -JVUHUMU-

"The Tenants union recently signed a coniract with
the Condor & Costalis real estate firm, 2959 W, Jackson Blvd.
The pact provides a grievence procedure for tenanis and requires
the firm to maintain and repair i1ts West Side bulldings.

"A similar contract wit> Bilim is sought.

"‘dﬂan fnﬂ ¥ tomnante yimdane namtbtoand thotd +thavo mnrarvida
W O T A Tl AT L e - e O ARRY ol WETRLAL ik W I-HVJ PL f ¥V oA WA
rentors in poor neighborhoods 2 means of for:ing landlords

to keep up buildings and prever: slums,

"Opponents contead that su-h talons ilnterfere with
the legal rights of property owzers. CrFM declded to press
for such unions after calli-g cff oper hcusirg marches in the
wiakke of an open occupancy ag*eemezt with civiz lesaders last
month,"

Coples of this commupicatic: have been furaished to
the following: -

United States Secret Servicae, Office of the United
States Attorney and Region I, 113*% INIC Group, Evarston,
Illinois.
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FET : SAC, CHICAGO (157-1261)
SUBJZCT: DEMONSTRATIONS BY CKICAGO FREEDOM

LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC) ' / - ’./ r
CHICACO, ILLINOIS -

RACIAL MATTERS _ /( /.

Re Chicago teletype dated 9/9/66,

Enclosed for the Bureau are 12 corles, for Atlanta two
COp.v», ©i a letterhead memorandum corcerzing Capyxoned matter.

Chicago is followirg th
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Rotlvrenae 1s wade to Chicazo memorandum of September
9, 1985, unicr tne amove caption, and that of "PICKETING
DI:.‘,'.;GI\{STR: y P T s -.‘.-.... ...-10. ILLINDIS s DY YVEN=2MNT ACTIGH COUKRCIL

: TAS), ULY WUNL GAILE] APARTLENTS, 1446 SEDGWiCK STRIIT,
- CHEICACO, 4;&.:_=.>-,.,, 1.4CIAL MATTERS.,"

. Ua Septencer 8, 1666, a coxlideatial source, who

Yo has fueaisthca relizole 1nﬁormation in the past, advised that
oo the C¥u - S0iS was to bold a rally that evening at the Greater
Bt., Hoze ilinhuist Church, 5034 South Princeton Avenue, Chicago.

£l

#nrels jmtrter King, Jr., President, SCLC, wzs to be ..

e 5 . 2

present ot This r-etinb and was to explain to the oiThers in
attondaaca v wwtails of the agreement made beiwezn the CFU
aad Caleagze civie actihoritics, the agreement concerning open
hausing wracn ua i tura caused the CFM to agree to terminate

— its eivil siciits uwarches into all-white neighbarhoois,

sp

;1’ vized the Chlicago Federal Lursau SEH

N IevesTly ilce duriry; the late evenlius hours of b ‘Lj/
Scp+‘:;a; ‘y lﬂ&ﬁ, “ant the civil rights rally wolid at kKt, Hope
Baptist Ciuwren Lii conmonced af approxizately 6:»3 p.m., and had

Tiis wonurent contains aeitner reconnandations
nor claliusions of dhe ¥BI, It is the property
ol Tic DI and is 1ldaned to your agency; it and
its coutents are not 20 be disiributed cutiside
your Jjency. :
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endcd at about 10 oM, Mztin Lirithes Yilarm, Jr, (4 rot attend

this rally and advizad e Yad oo dadormatica Shat Yisg

at that time was in the Chicago arcw. (NN <cvisec tuat Al

Raby, Convener, Coordinmating Council «f Cormusity Orszrizations, 57(9)
was one of the main speakers at the rociing, duscoussing the

recent rent strike at the Cld Towna it Zrarirestis and the sale

on Scptember 8, 1966, of these apartronis, whici hzd resulted in

an end to this rent strike. * wivisea tLat‘. trere were

0o incidents or arrests during the coursy o txis rzlly.

The “Chicago Daily Kews,"™ edition od Te iexzers 9, 1966,
contzined an article relating to tha Sentezpex &, L86&, rally at
the Mt, Hope Baptist Church. Tals arvizi- refleeied that one
of the speakers at this mediag rad Deen Roversadl L9 rew Young,
Executive Direcior, SCIL, wao had mizted thal vt 04 ws"lu
dircet its epergles toaa*u three rajiow Ironts L
wecks, These so-called battle nze-a incluied %
school segregation, unicniration =7 Xow pand
continued eradication of slum holzinz, Yooz
"direct action" methods would be uszed i Ll

Youns had indiczted th.l pessidbly fe=m tivas
would be held at leocations of stores =»ad Tirrs % e avaed
to recegnize urions foan A b Tkais o raniilve e e L€

siagled Saks Tifth Avenue Ced wrth rlabioin Jan L% Cne
of thezs stores, Young n@ted t“L, B BREG Lo e fizmatsy
b > 0 Lo

enpioyees béra Lad formed a2 uolon, bt Emzu S
rerosguize or dzal with this edllesiivs.  Youn
Saks did not recocnize this union by (ﬁWuQﬂJ :
would atrire; howaver, he wos asl srsxlfle 2 SZe seopport wiich
the CFM right supply. 1o the a2z of =2ium peiorval LToung

emphzsized the ircortansce i the ose of ek azajmaﬂ, stxtiag
that sveh activities would =sioy the XUl aupoomd ot tre M,
this including the movicg bick of evicied TeoTlow irito Chslr

apartments.

following: Ssasecret Sesvice, ﬁbiu_go; (e of “1(

Copies of this momcriniux ae D::lepz prov ﬁ-s the
Attorney, Chicago; Region X, 1EOth INUD Teooup, zvanst
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Memoranwum oL wick

Mr, Sullivan
TO -lr. w. C. SulliVﬁn DATE: 9"12-66

=
111

Mr. Baumgardner

FROM T orm pe i -44”l:ﬁ Mr. Bland

‘M ‘Lo Ja Dambﬂé‘ftm‘-’%—' Mr., Basher

v g Mr, Kelly
5 stgjecT. MARTIN LUTHER KING, .
XE SECURITY MATTER - C b/

- o~
* Uy -l - ¢-/

¥ On 9-6-66 King held a conference in New. York City

with his principal advisors, who have subversive backgrounds,

where a letter was prepared over King's signature to Negro

youths imploring Negroes to adhere to nonviolence.  Partici-

pants were unable to agree on a final draft of the letterx

which is to be reworked for King's approval and alleged to

be read over the National Broadcasting Company on 9-12 6,

fd et et Pt
100

j) The Attorney General previously expressed an
o interest in this matter and pursuant to instructions from
Internal Security Section, New York and
Atlanta were telephonically contacted 9-10-66 by Extra Duty
i Supervisor and advised of the Attorney General's
interest in this matter. New York and Atlanta were also b1 )
requested to furnish any pertinent information developed
regarding this matter immediately by telephone to the Bureau.,

At 10 p.m. 9-11-66 Special Age of
the New York Office called Special Agent
Extra Duty Supervisor, Domestic Intelligence vision,

advise that New York sources at the National Broadcasting

Company Radio and Television could furnish no information
concerning above letter. If information is later developed,

it will be immediately furnished to the Bureau, (/

|

A

ACTION:
None, For information, \/// ~—
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TO © Mr. Gale t7f"v1
FROM

SUBJECT:

QPTIOMAL IO MO 18 oo
mAT 1902 ENTION <
Ghh OIM MG w27

{
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M emoran/dum
Qﬁ%ﬂ)

3018=184

/
A. B. xd:l'y'f"“

LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM DATED CD

On Saturday, September 10,

DATE:

- . /
; Talson
Celooch
‘d
. B

aspde’
Callahan ——

Contad Lo gl —

oY —
‘“1—.
Sulliven
! Tavel
d Trotter
‘\ﬂ'/ Tele. Room
Holmes

LY Gandy

9/10/66

A
SEPTEMBER 9 RE MARTIN LUTHER KING - SECRET - ‘BM!«'%/

. ' y C;"/
1966, approximately

11:35 a.m. James F, Flug of the Attorney General's offige

personally appeared at Mr, Gale's office and left the ﬁ*_

following note, "Re letterhead memo
re Martin Luther King. The Attorney
be informed immediately if there are
ments regarding the matter disclosed
The A.G. will be at home on weekend,
be at the Statler Hotel for a speech

Inspector Donald E. Moore,

cfgrz;c{fl

dated September 9

General would like to
any further develQp-
in subject memo. -
except that he wil

A o .

tonight. 3 vV
=+

-
o

Division 5, was =

contacted and advised that he was aware of this mgttér

.,and would handle.

ACTION:

t

Information,

Deloach

Rosen M
Mr. Sullivan 2.7
Mr. Gale
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FD-3 (Rev. 5.22.64)

3
. . I
\,“A" "ol ) :
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. : |
“ae FBI !
Date: 8/9/66 :
i !
Transmit the following in : Py '
(Type in plaintext or code) udl —: .
Vig AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL !
{Priority} ﬁ‘
________________________________________________ L .
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, MIANMI (157-new) (C) -
RE: THREAT TO ASSASSINATE
REV. MARTIN LUT ING
RACIAL MATTERS \
00: MIAMI
7 Enclosed for the Bureau are 11 copies of an LHM,
) captioned and dated asabove.
ji One copy each of enclosed LHM has been furnished
U. S. Secret Service, 111th INTC Group and USA, Miami, Fla,
e source (N - )
R For the b7
/ b\
Qj- Bureau (%ncs-ll) (RM; o s JgiAINED
2 -« Atlanta (Encs-2) (RM iy 1o FYeip o
3 - Miami . HEREIIT 1> UHCLAS;IFIED
(1 - 157-514 - UEA) 17¢ B
{1 - 157-1087 - PRY) DATE'“lﬁ_' Le7h
WDN:ggr .
(8)
‘> AGENCY: ACSI, ONI, 0OSI:SEC. SER:-;‘:W
NPT : ISD_CRR AQ, ¢
,” ot DATE FORW: 7/ ,é};dt . Y Q ]
HOW FORW: c-/4L ¢ -
- ® SEP 12 1456
/qﬁ%‘\ EC- 13 °
-3 QO
¢ o .
o & AL >
Ra - )
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1 ‘Special Agent in Charge
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l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deietion.

EB/Deleted under exemption(s) __A_L@,)_A__Zw with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ Document(a) originating with the following government agencylies)
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-

Pagels) referred for consultation to the following government agencylies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advieed of availability upon return of the material to the FBL
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RE: THREAT TO ASSASSINATE
BREVRREND MARTIN LUTHER KING

On September 9, 1966, information contained in this

meporandum was furnished to b?(%)
— Ft. Lauderdale, Florida Police Department.

One copy each of this wmemorandum has been furnished
to U. 8. Secret Service, 11l1th INTC Group and U. 8, Attorney
at Miami, Florida,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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Pecords ! *ue dijeracr Coar~. Fulten Couaty,
CwDrgia Tel.el? "hL.3 €130 GIgAniZ5"ion *a8 grant=d a
LITOT R E RITTEY Of: et T oIy 2L '9€. . a° Arv.anta. Georgla,
o the *aAME Lhadcd WN.ans Krougnis o1 76 k. Koux Klan
vl Amsv.ia oo,

N

A sourwe ad. ised oo Yebroarv 27, 13€. that loited
“ldh= +3R TIrMmed as 1 Co:v.t of a sprit oon U, &, Klans,
Kroigont~ o6 the Ke Kl bPo o inc Accorai.g to the scurce
be = a7 fusuited ftrom a i«adsrzhi; di:;ut:. and Laited

R:dL> L31®= 1Ie £3a7€ a.a% a4.d Oobl=Itlves a+ ‘he jarenl EIroug.
ib-=e are tne .remotien of Amzricanism. whitle supremacy and
tegigation of the ralcs

ire fairs- zource and a second s2urce advissd 1in

v,y 196, That Lorted Kians anighte =f the K. K.ux Kian of
AMe:i tca a0 pLerged aili Alqbama xawgets KLignts Oof the Ko
K. .ix =.an e A ged ;rga;aza: L &7 ablished headnuarters
At Satte 4L Ab=toa Edliixdg TLas aL00%4 labama . “Tha

Srfal.ialoonn 1 dirZi=a Ty FJL-.? Sre.ton .mperial Wizard
aid iz lhe Gomirbant Kial giowu, 1o the 30Uulh -alh it 1M
cuVvET A, SOUIREIL &1 3Tcs-

Seednid sour-.z ad.lsed 1n.! al a Miet.liug as

Framivalues Alatams . O OCt bir 220 1961 he ., 5, Klans,
Pr1ghts 1 "he n. Kiux BArarn, merges »..0b the [ni“ed Kians Of
Anerloa  J LT, Roagnes of thee Ku Rlux Rian.

Thi; 3 =¢a, 8 adviscs? 3T alglusnt 4. 1363 that ihe
Lhnated K.anis T &nmelloa Do Raaght: of “he Ku KRiux Klan.
18 CAYtelLl Y Al Aviive o LanETLON a1l Kla. e n: 14 Seoverac
Eoailern =tates shls 20 Le Fa.d that Pohert v Ehellon
1= 'he IM;erial Nyza, Jd oL figs o7 Bani?2atidon, 2.0 »as Tasl
c.€1181 "0 This posll:efn €7 5% “ember 95 1964, at a National
Efuaavooation 10 Blomiagroz s A:a%ina Source sa:d the activ:
LY ths KA 1s st asicg oand Tt wat..onal orfice remains
sis Suite 40 A.-70n BUuTtL 20 WE Twudia. waa Alitana.
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"FDP-329 {Rev. 11.208-61) (J L

{ :
UNI1<D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Miami, Florida
September 9, 1968

Character RACIAL MATTERS

Reference Memorandum, dated and captioned
as above, at Miami, Florida.

All sources {except any listed below) whose identities
- are concealed in referenced comminication have furnished relisble
et information in the past.

-%
i

This document coniaine neither recommendations ner conclumions of the FBI, [t is

the propert
of the FB] and i loaned to your agency; it and {is contents are not to be distributed oulu:. 4
yout agency.
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-“Memorandum

:Mr, W, C, Sullivan

1 -~ Mr, DeLoach

1l - Mr, Wick

1l - Mr, Sullivan

DATE: September 8, 1966
1 - Mr, Baumgardner

1l - Mr, Basher

TO

FROM :F, J. Baungardne;&f

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER 'xme, JR, A J
) SECURITY MATTER - € . by
V¢ b) b0y

N advised that King held a conference
[ on Septem r 6, 1966, at New York City wi several

. u"- uu

IBCIivE1, DAYRX n.uBL.Ln,
C}nren

have subverslve backgroundsj=i

Gil-lgy ORA
)gones, all ofv whom

The purpose of the conference was to considerSLn
open letter Rustin prepared over King's signatuge to
Negro youth imploring Negroes to adhere to nonviolence.

tunds for poor school children and jobs for ¥ youth,
said President Johnson had been asked "ninety tines" for

Jobs but nothing had come of it, Lsvison said the time h

come when King should {hreaten President Johnson that it,\
. no action is forthcoming by May, 1967, 2 march on -iE’
Washington, D, C,, would be organized.

(5151 AN W AR

Participants were unable to agree om a final <~_
draft of the letter, It will be reworked by Rustin for
,King's approval on September 11, 1966, and allegedly read

,over the National Broadcasting Company on September 12, 19

R o)
DECLASSIFIED BYR

A MV %
OR . voeerenrasd Zf .

That coples of the enclosure be forwarded by

RECOMMENDAT ION:

1%
(L€

1nc1ud1n¢>£}p’princ1pal adv gors, Stanle "LLevison,

W(U

Levison disagreed with a statement in the letter concerning
Levison

2§
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Feit

Gale
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Trotter
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_DECLASSIFICATION

lcﬁdﬂ.
FCIM, W,
DATE OF

routing slip to The Honorable Marvin Watson, Special Assistant

to the President; John Stewart, Legislative Assistant to

the Vice President; The Attorney General, the Deputy Attorney

General, Assistant Attorneye_General Yeagley and Doar,

i
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Excmpt {igin (,,)-, o nr@ J vy
Date of Dok 's5 a ‘mnfp&]ii i[o’ 7 :

12 SEP 13 1968
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UNI\ .D STATES D TMENT OF JL /TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASEINGTON, D.C. 20535

September 9, 1966
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. .

The following information was supplied by a
confidential source of this Bureau who has furnished reliable
information in the past.

Martin Luther King, Jr,, President, Southern
Christian Leadershin Conference, on September 6, 1966,
conferred with several individuals including his principal
advisors, Stanley Levison, Lawrence Reddick, Harry Wachtel
Bayard Rustin, and Clarence Jones,

The purpose of the discussion was to consider an
open letter Rustin had prepared over King's signature for
distribution to Negro youth., The letter implored Negroes
to adhere to nonviolent practices to gain equality, King
commented the letter should be aimed at white pecple as
well, otherwise he would be called an 'Uncle Tom."

levison disagreed with a statement in the letter
which pointed out that King on September 5, 1966, had
wired President Johnson and urged he provide funds for poor
8chool children and to create public works for youth needing
meaningful employment, Levison said President Johnson had
been aslked "ninety times” for jobs but nothing had come of
it. Therefore, the time had come when King should threaten
President Johnson that if no action is forthcoming by ;5%
¥ay, 1967, a march on Washington would be organized,

Participants were unable to agree on a final
draft of the letter, Rustin stated he would put the  Jm
finishing touches on the letter for King's approval whe
Eing returns to New York City on September 11, 1966,

According to the source, the letter will be read
on the National Broisfasting Company on September 12, 196§j§
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MAETIN LUTHER KING, JR,

A
During the early 1940's, Bayard Rustin was a
menber of the Young Communist League, an organization which
. has been des d su
. c
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